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STATUTORY AUDIT REPORT

We have audited the accompanying financial statement of Sant Gadge Baba
Amravati University, Amravati (The University), which comprises the balance

sheet as on 31% March, 2015 and the statement of Income & Expenditure.

Our responsibility is to express an opinion on these financial statements based
on our audit. We have conducted our audit in accordance with the standards on
auditing issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. Those standards
require that we comply with ethical requirements and plan and perform the audit to
obtain reasonable assurance about whether the financial statements are free from
material misstatements. An audit involves performing procedures to obtain audit
evidences about the amount and the disclosure in the financial statement. The
procedures selected depend on the auditor’s judgment, including the assessment of
the risk of material misstatement of financial statement, whether due to fraud or
error. In making those risk assessments, the auditor considers internal control
relevant to the organisation’s preparation of the financial statements in order to
design audit procedure that are appropriate in circumstances, but not for the purpose
of expressing an opinion on the effectiveness of the organisation’s internal control.
An audit also includes evaluating the appropriateness of accounting policies used and
the reasonableness of accounting estimates made by management, as well as
evaluating the overall presentation of financial statements. We believe that the audit
evidence we have obtained is sufficient and appropriate to provide a basis for our

audit opinion.



In our opinion and according to the information and explanations given to us,
subject to the notes to accounts and observations report based on the test check basis
forming part of audit report, we report on the accounts of Sant Gadge Baba

Amravati University, Amravati for the year ended on 3 1% March, 2015 as follows:

a) The balance sheet exhibits the true and fair view of the assets and liabilities of the

Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University, Amravati as at 31% March, 2015 and

b) The Income and Expenditure Account shows the correct figures of its income and

expenditure for the year ended on that date.

DATE: 8" MARCH 2016 For KALOTI & LATHIYA
PLACE: AMRAVATI CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
FRN:104589W

Sd/Illegible
MAYUR A. ZANWAR
(PARTNER)
MEM. NO. 112093



SANT GADGE BABA AMRAVATI UNIVERSITY, AMRAVATI

NOTES FORMING THE PART OF AUDIT REPORT AND OBSERVATION
FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 315T MARCH, 2015

We have carried the test check of almost all financial transactions and
observed the following discrepancies during our audit:

1. COMPLETION OF STATUTORY AUDIT:

As per Section 103(1) of Maharashtra University Act, 1994, the Statutory
Audit should be completed within 6 months from the end of Financial Year. Also, as
per the Account Code [Pt. No. 3.57], it shall be the responsibility of cashbook section
to prepare Income and Expenditure Statement (Appendix -VI), Trial Balance and
Balance Sheet (Appendix -V) before 30™ June every year. However, the books of
accounts were not finalised within the time limit specified in the Annual Code.

RECOGNITION OF INCOME & EXPENDITURE:

The various types of fees & interest credited to Income & Expenditure by the
university are recognized on cash system. Similarly, the various types of expenditure
debited to Income & Expenditure are recognized on cash system

2. BASIS OF PREPARATION AND MAINTENANCE BOOKS OF
ACCOUNTS AND SUBSIDIARY RECORDS:
The University follows Cash basis of accounting system to recognize Income
& Expenditure. The financial statements have been prepared to comply in all
material respect with the notified accounting code prescribed by Maharashtra
Universities Act, 1994,

Non-preparation of Income and Expenditure Account and Balance Sheet
It was observed that the preparation of annual accounts relating to the
University finances contained deficiencies as discussed below:

Due to non-preparation of individual funds Income & Expenditure and
Balance Sheet, a true and fair picture of the University was not reflected in the
annual accounts.

We suggest that the Balance Sheet for all the individual fund account should
be prepared to reflect the fund position of each head of grants and its corresponding
asset and to have proper internal control. It will also help to derive the correct closing
balance of each individual account.



Also, the Balance Sheet and the Income & Expenditure Account were not
prepared as per the formats prescribed in the Account Code (Appendix —V & VI).

3. CLASSIFICATION OF ACCOUNTS:

We have verified the vouchers and on the basis of the same, the classification
of receipts and payments during the period of the audit were mostly found to be
correct. Misclassifications as observed were corrected during the course of our audit.

4. STORE SECTION:

Procurement of Store: The store department is entrusted with procurement, issue
and storing of all the store item i.e. fumiture, equipment, computer, hardware,
stationery, consumables etc. Stores department should procure items of stores as per

the requisition from user department, and is responsible for receipt, inspection and
issue of the store.

Presently, few store items are directly received by the concerned department.
HOD of the concerned department has full control over the receipt of stores item. No
cross check/physical inspection is done by the stores department. As per Account
Code, all stores received shall be accounted for in the stock register immediately on
receipt of stores. However, stores department enters the store item so purchased as
receipt in the register on receipt of copy of the invoice and receipt note, without
actual receipt/ inspection by the stores department. These practices defeat the internal
control/check mechanism in the system.

Even when stores are received directly at the department owing to the nature
and size of the store item, joint inspection should be made by the stores department
and the concerned department. Also, proper gate pass/ entry in the premises should
be noted at the university gate only.

Stock & Physical verification of Store:

In last audit report, it was noted that Stores which are reported to be obsolete,
surplus or unserviceable shall be returned to the store and disposed off by sale or
otherwise under the orders of the concerned authority.

For this purpose, a survey report shall be prepared which will be placed before
a competent authority, which shall examine the articles and records the reasons in
full.

However, though write off committee has been constituted to write off the
obsolete & unserviceable stores, it has come to our notice that the university has not
carried out such survey identifying the obsolete and unserviceable store item along
with the physical verification in the past many vears.



Also, as per Chapter I of Account code physical verification of stock receipts
books shall be carried out twice a year (last week of September & March) by the
head of the unit/assistant registrar and a signed certificate shall be submitted to a
higher officer for counter sign.

It has come to our notice that the university has not carried out such
verification & identification of obsolete & unserviceable store item from past many
years.

These points were reported in last 2 years’ audit reports also.

We suggest that the head of one department should verify the physical
verification of other department and vice-versa.

5. SWIMMING POOL MAINTENANCE CONTRACT:
A contractor has been appointed for the maintenance of swimming pool and
various pumps & machineries.

As per the contract, the contractor has to daily employ workforce of 10
persons viz. 1 plant operator , 2 deck supervisors, 2 life guards, 2 suction sweepers, 2

sweepers, 1 supervisor for the execution of the work, at an agreed contract value of
Rs. 64,500/- monthly.

We have observed the following points:

a) Attendance sheet has not been maintained for the contractor.

b) The “Report of Quality of Water of Swimming Pool” of various months
conveys that the quality of water is not standard (or say average). The
contractor is submitting aforementioned report to the Director of Physical
Education and Recreation instead of the Chief Engineer (Controlling Officer
as per Rule no. 3/2014 dated 20" Feb 2014).

We recommend that:
a) Daily attendance sheet should be maintained.

b) De-escalation clause may be provided in the contract which would set forth
that contract value would be reduced in case of absence of essential
workforce or quality divergence.

6. FIXED ASSETS REGISTER/ DOCUMENTATION:
Fixed asset/stock registers as maintained at various departments are matched
with records maintained in finance department.




In the physical verification of the assets carried by us, it was observed that the
assets worth Rs. 34,08,601.00 were purchased during the year but were not duly
installed/put to use, which refers to either the ineffective utilization of funds or the
absence of proper internal control.

We were also informed that in most of the cases. these assets were purchased
iust to utilise the budget provision for the purchase of fixed assets before the end of
the financial vear.

As per the Account Code, departments or operating units having excess /
surplus equipment and property shall declare the excess & surplus stock and permit
Stock Verification Sections /University Store Section to relocate the items. Also, it is
suggested that the stores department should ascertain the present stock of material
available with the section/department before purchasing any asset.

It is also suggested that reconciliation of the ledger account of fixed assets should be
carried out with the store’s records.

Details of assets purchased but not put to use during the period 2014-15 is as follows:

! Assets l
Department ( Date of : l Value |
’ Purchase | Name ‘ Qty i
05/07/2014 | Computers 41 232,679
Chemistry . 31/03/2015 | Measurement Instrument 1 65,890
31/03/2015 | Electronic balance 2 64,125
L " 31/03/2015 | Weighing balance 1 6,400
| 31/03/2015 | Portable autoclave 1 19,990
Microbiology r 31/03/2015 | Water bath 2 33,480
" 31/03/2015 ' Refrigerator 2| 34300
31/03/2015 | Microscope 7 93257
GilsHostel  01/07/2014  Diometric attendance 2 22400
inclusive of batteries
31/03/2015  Drill machine 1 24,050
Appliefl 31/03/2015 Air (‘Ic.mditioners and 7 4,66,000
Electronics Stabilizers
31/03/2015  HP Laser jet Printers 2 18,177
Biotechnology 31/03/2015  Stabilizer T 10,800
02/07/2014  Microscope 8 1,03,521
Botany Electrophoresis system 4 53,420

31/03/2015 .
submarine

a



Physics I 31/03/2015 . HP Desktops 7 I 4,04,992
Geology - 31/03/2015 } HP Desktops 20 . 11,57,120 '

Home science | 03/07/2014 | Air Conditioners 10, 5,98,000
TOTAL | 34,08,601

7. DEPRECIATION FUND A/C:

a) Depreciation Fund must be utilized for meeting the expenditure on

replacements of assets. As for purchase of any asset, General Fund A/c is
used instead of Depreciation Reserve Fund (DRF). Such practice seems to
have been infringing the Financial Rules.

b) P rovision for depreciation is not created on actual basis and amount is
transferred to DRF A/c on budgeted basis and the difference in actual and
budgeted is transferred to Depreciation Fund Payable A/c. We suggest that,
the Provision for Depreciation Fund in the budget should be increased to
such extent so that the amount outstanding in Rs. 22,09,775.72 as on
31/03/2015, shall be settled. The same has been reported in earlier Audit
Reports also. .

¢) Due to the above method of accounting, balance of Deprecation Reserve
Fund A/c plus the amount outstanding in payable to Depreciation Fund A/c
shall be equal to the total depreciation charged on assets as on that date. But

we found that there is difference in the opening balance of the Depreciation

Fund.

A) Depreciation Reserve Fund A/c as on 01.04.14 35,81,40,163.00
B) Add: Payable to DRF A/c as on 01.04.14 1.48.87.440.31
C) Total (A+B) 37,30,27,603.31
D) Total Depreciation charged on asset as on 37,26,00,448.31

01.04.14 as per schedule of depreciation

Difference (C-D) 4,27,155.00

8. INVESTMENT:

. It is suggested that photocopies of matured Term Deposit Receipt (TDR) should
be maintained to verify the evidence of TDR’s on maturitv.




A comparative statement showing the investments of previous and current year

with variance is given below:

Fund Investments in I Investments in ‘ gl::::::é
2013-14 : 2014-15 %)

Reserve & Building Fund 38,605,786.00 | 48,613,689.00 | 25.92
Depreciation Reserve Fund 606,148,212.00 616,025,696.00 | 1.63
Endowment Fund 5,360,000.00 | 14,908,400.00 178.14

Teachers' Welfare Fund 9,788,525.00 11,190,307.00 14.32
Students' Welfare Fund 29,417,305.00 | 22,686,544.00 -22.88 l
Sant Gadgebaba Chair Fund 3,373,605.00 4,550,699.00 34.89 :

Students' Council Activity Fund 4,986,114.00 | 7,216,588.00 44.73

General Fund 608,979,489.00 | 900,617,203.00 47.89
Government Grant 72,564,553.00 |  75,574,685.00 4.15 |
Students' Safety Insurance Fund j 245,000.00 . -1 -100.00

UGC 244,610,013.00 | 188,417,112.00 -22.97
Corpus Fund 43,516,752.00 | 36,917,497.00 -15.16 |
Emergency Fund 11,781,574.00  22,681,248.00 92.51 |

Employees' Welfare Fund - | 1,275,000.00 100.00

;mt Gadgebaba Statue Fund 218,863.00 70,933.00 | -67.59

Development Fund . - 16,230,000.00 | 100

9. AFFILIATION FEES DUE FROM COLLEGES/ INSTITUTION:

As per the section 83 of chapter X of Maharashtra University Act-1994, the
university has the power to make the rules for collection of annual affiliation fees
from the affiliate college/institute. Every college or institute which is already
affiliated to the university shall pay the fees as prescribe by the university from time
to time, in the beginning of each preceding academic session latest by 31% January.



Scrutiny of record reveals that there are certain colleges having old pendency
in payment of affiliation fees to university, which may cause major loss of revenue to
university. University had initiated the process to recover the due from the pending
colleges which has not paid affiliation fees as per records. It was recorded that
university had not recovered the affiliation fees of Rs. 22,84,000.00..

Progress of recovery of pending affiliation renewal fees needs urgent attention.

Following is the list of Affiliation fees due during the period 1997 to 2015:

Sr. Session i Fees i
No. . . Outstanding
1 1997-1998 | 66,000 |
2 1998-1999 | 1,71,000 '
3 1999-2000 | 80,000
4 2000-2001 i 20,000
5 | 2001-2002 } 60,000
6 | 2002-2003 ' 30,000
7 2003-2004 ' 30,000
8 | 2004-2005 20,000
9 2005-2006 2,25,000
10 2006-2007 20,000
11 2007-2008 35,000 |
12 2008-2009 | 3,00,000 |
13 2009-2010 4,60,000
14 | 2010-2011 6,30,000 |
15 | 2011-2012 4,85,000 '
16 2012-2013 f 3,15,000
17 2013-2014 | 3,40,000
18 2014-2015 6,55,000
' Total (i) 39,42,000

LESS: FEES RECOVERED FOR
THE PERIOD 1997-98 TO 16,58,000

2011-12 (ii)
FEES RECEIVABLE

2
G i) 2,84,000




10

10. NON RECOVERY OF RESERVE & BUILDING FUND FROM
AFFILIATED COLLEGE:
As per the Act, every college or institution which is affiliated to the university
shall pay Reserve fund & Building Fund as prescribed by the university from time to
time, to the Registrar at the time of affiliation of college.

During the course of audit, it was observed that though several colleges bave
been granted affiliation, the university has not recovered the Reserve fund of
Rs.7,93,517.00 and Building Fund of Rs. 13,34,836.00 from the affiliated college/
institution at a time of affiliation resulting in revenue loss.

The list of Reserve & Building fund due from various colleges is as follows:

| Amount Outstanding
Sr.
N t Name of College Reserve ] Building
N0, | |
Fund | Fund
1 ! Chattrapati Shivaji Arts College, Asegaonpurna 76,786 75,000 |
2 ' Science and Home Scienec College, Amravati - 79,343 |

T

| Patra Maharshi Late B.Marathe Jasnsanwad

. 3 . | College,Amravati ‘ i 63,560
' 4 " Melghat Science College, Churni - i 65,560
5 ' Atharva Comm.& Sci. College, Amravati 200,000 | -
f 6 " College c.)f Science Management & Humanity, 48,885 ! 85,352 i
| ‘ Amravati
r 7 Shri Sv?'aml Samarth Colleg(? of Physical 75,000 75,000
| | Education, Dhamangaon Railway
. 8 Late Balasaheb Ghuikhedkar College, Amravati 13,940 ° 50,000
"9 Arts College, Malkapur - 70,642
10 | Saraswati Arts College, Dahihanda 13,627 75,000
11 ' Millat Science & B.B.A College, Akola - 150,000 '
12 Arts & Commerce College, Kamargaon 148,506 - ]
13 Datta Arts College, Asegaonpurna 15,558 50,000
14  Search College of Tech Edu., Yeotmal - 87,725
15 Vidhyabhavan College of Research ! 75,225 100,000
Mangement, Yeotmal
16 Narmada B.C.A.College, Chikhli - 65,156
17 Saraswati College, Shegaon - 79,116
8 Sar.lt Bhagwanbaba Arts College, Sindhkhed 125.990 25,990
Raja .
19 Sau.Shailajatai Chauhan Science College, ) 135,392
Sangrampur

TOTAL 793,517 1,334,836
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11. LEASE DEED OF THE CANTEEN:
As per lease deed for land leased to canteen, lease rent is required to be
received monthly but it was observed that lease rent was not received regularly.

Details of lease rent received are as follows:

Lease Rentals

Month i Received on
Apr-14 26-06-14
. May-14 31-07-14
- Jun-14 19-09-14
Jul-14 30-10-14
| Aug-14 01-11-14
| Sep-14 24-02-14
Oct-14 01-04-15
Nov-14 | 05-04-15
Dec-14 | 06-05-15
~ Jan-15 06-05-15
 Feb-15 | 07-07-15
| Mar-15 | 17-07-15

12. ADVANCES:

As per Account code, advances given are to be recovered within two months

and no fresh advance should be issued unless old advance is wholly recouped or
settled. It is observed that there are various advances amounting to

Rs.34,52,54,451.00 which are outstanding ranging from 1989-90.
Inter Account Advances :

It was observed that the Inter Account Advances of Rs. 25,21,15,975.00 given
from General Fund Account is unsettled from a long period of time, since the grants
were not received from UGC and Central / State Government, resulting in a huge

interest loss to the University.

Also, as per Account Code [1.87(7)/Pg. No. 19], the drawal of advance should
be against the budget provmon However, we have found that no budget provmon

has been made for Inter Account Advances.
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It is recommended that a rigorous follow up should be made to the funding

agencies viz. UGC/Central and State Government so that the grants are received

regularly.

Practical exam Advances:

>

There are long outstanding advances for conduct of examination, given to
colleges. Examination department is responsible for passing the advances and see
that no fresh advance is given to college before settlement of previous dues.

The Account code require that detailed bills in the prescribed form should be
submitted to the finance department duly supported by vouchers for charges
incurred and cheque/DD for the balance amount refunded within 15 days on the
conclusion of the Examinations. On verification, we found that exam advances
given to colleges for conducting various exams are recouped late.

Total advance given for theory exams is Rs. 2,36,29,081.00 & for practical exam
is Rs. 78,46,285.00 out of which Rs. 1,38,15,694.00 is still outstanding towards
them. A dedicated team should be setup to reconcile the old advances with
colleges & authority thereby which will help to monitor the funds and also

prevent misutilisation of funds.

List of advances given from various funds is as follows:

|| I\S,; ' Head of Advance | Aml(;l:lt m

| Advances given from General Fund ]

. 1 [U.G.C. Account 1,84,78,495

L2 Govt. Grant Account 2,84,46,122
3  Salary Grant Account-I 16,77,37,364
4 | Salary Grant Account-II 2,74,00,000

E Contingency Fund account 39,75,017
6 N.S.S. Regular 31,25,000
7 N.S.S. Special Camp 28,12,500
8  Ex.Engineer P.W.D.(Elect) Div. Amravati - 2,07,386
9 Ex.Engineer P.W.D.(Civil) Amravati 2,82,64,492
10 DMISS.ID.C 69,89,302
11 D.C. Kesarwani 10,00,000
12 MUs Satish Deshmukh 9,024

TOTAL (A) 28,84,44,702
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| Advances given from Govt. Grant

1 | Ex. Engineer P.W.D.(Civil & Elect) Div, Amravati - 4,12,50,948 }
2 S.D.0 Land Acquisition T 3,16,582
3 Rashmi Bakshi 20,000
| 4 Dr. G.G. Muley 20,000
' 5 Dr.N.V. Phirke ! 50,000
! Executive Engineer Maharashtra Jiwan | , j
. i 6 | Pradhikaran, Amravati | 8,50,000 1'
| K TOTAL (B) ' 4,25,27,530 !
i Advances given from UGC |
1 Ex.Engineer P.W.D.(Elect) Div,Amravati | 70,330 |
2 | Ex.Engineer P.W.D.(Civil) Amravati | 1,40,69,919
3 | Dr. D.H. Tambekar f 40,000
4 | Dr.K.S. Adhao 1,00,000 |
5 | Head Biotech 1,970 }
i TOTAL (C) 1,42,82,219 l
| Grand Total of Advances from General Fund, !
| Govt. Grant Fund & UGC (TOTAL A+B+C) 3452,54,451

We have also observed that there are some colleges to which Advances have

been given for Theory and Practical Exams although Affiliation Fees or Reserve and

Building Fund is outstanding towards them from several year(s).

We recommend that advances for exams should be given only when all the
dues viz. Earlier Advances, Affiliation Fees & Reserve & Building Fund is recovered
from them 1i.e. the colleges seeking fresh advance for exams should strictly obtain a

“No Due Certificate” from various departments.

This requires urgent attention of the management for better internal control
and timely recovery.

List of advances given to various colleges despite of other dues is as follows:
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Advances
Sr. | Amount Given for
No. | Name of College Outstanding | Theory &
i | Practical Exam |
1
Affiliation Fees
1 | Shri Qadge Maharaj College | 5,000 1,57.000
Murtizapur I |
2 | Gulamnabi Azad Arts Commerce |
5,00 1,72,000
College Barshi Takli 000 72,00 g
3 | Babasaheb Dhabekar Arts & |
Commerce College Risod 10,000 1,15,000
Nagar Vachanalaya Yavatmal 5,000 2,000 |
5 | Rana Jaj 9d1ya Mahavidyalaya | 15,000 2,000 ;
Amravati , ;
Reserve & Building Fund '
1 Saraswati Arts College Dahihanda 88,627 20,000
2 | Sant Bhawanbaba Arts College
Sindhakhed Raja 1,51,980 67,000 |
3 | Arts & Commerce College 1,48,506 25,000
Kamargaon _
Total 4,29,113 5,60,000 |

13. MODEL DEGREE COLLEGE:

Accounting for all the grants, expenses and assets pertaining to the Model Degree

College should be separately done at the college itself. At present transaction are
recorded through general fund account. We have reported this matter in our last audit

reports.

14. SCHOLARSHIP A/C:

As per account code [1.44(d)/pg.no.10], scholarships not claimed within 12
months from the date of their becoming due shall lapse to their respective funds.
However, it was observed that the unclaimed amount is still lying in the scholarship
account.

Also the reconciliation statement is not prepared from past 2 years. Hence we
are not able to quantify the amount of non disbursement money refundable to
governmenl.
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15. Bank reconciliation statement:

In following fund accounts, Bank Reconciliation Statements have not been
prepared:

A/c No.: 20115400024 - Scholarship Account (since last 2 years)
Al/c No.: 60026646481 - Salary Grant II (since last 5 years)

16.  Details of Donor’s information to Income tax department:

As per the Account Code (Pg No. 14 /1.64), details of Donor’s information shall be

prepared & sent to Income tax department through academic Departments Bill Unit
in the prescribed format every year. It is observed that such information is not sent
regularly to Income tax department. It is suggested to send the information regularly.

The same was reported in our previous audit report also.

17. COMPARISION WITH BUDGET HEADS:

While making analysis of current actual financial data vis-a-vis Budgeted estimates,

it has been observed that there are high level of variances in most of the elements
which refers to the conclusion that there is imminent need to revise the basis on
which budget is being derived for effective utilization of fund on more realistic basis.

List of heads in which variances is above 25% is given below:

;:’ Head of Account I Actual Budgeted Difference Va(l:,?;l ce
. 0
1 | Salary Allowance 1,33,66,351 | 28,01,15,940 | 26,67,49,589 9523
2 Donation -, 2,00,000 2,00,000  100.00
t 3 | Examination ' 12,00,24,738  20,98,50,000 | 8,98,25,262 42.80
_ Fees/Expenses | 7
4 | Convocation & 12,05,635  28,75.000  16,69,365 58.06
| _ Other Functions , ' ,
| 3 | Teaching 121,19.435  2,93,36,000  1,72,16,565  58.69
Department
6  Phy.Edu. & 1,48,35,604  2,88,69,000  1,40,33,396 48.61
Recreation
7  Examiner's Hostel 1,03,671 2,00,000 96,329 48.16
8 Maintenance of 30,61,672 68,220,000  37,58,328 55.11
Gardens
9  University Hostels . 2,14,677 3,84,000 1,69,323 44.09
10 Central Admission 1,95,309 5,75,000 3,79,691 66.03
11 Other 4,30,726 16.45,000 12,14,274 73.82

Income/Expenses - -
12 A]u{j]_ni__Associations ) _ 13,598 1,32,000 ],_18?:_02 _89.70
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| 13 1 Maintenance of ? ; 5 ;
‘ ' Swimming 8,14,064 1  12,20,000 | 4,05936 . 3327
l i Pool/Income | )
[ { i ’
| 14 Central 1,50,291 445000  2,94,709 66.23
’, , Instrumentation Cell ! ’
715 " Health Centre 1,09,032 2,20,000 . 1,10,968 50.44
' 16 | Academic Services | -; !
l ¢ Unit (Comp. Centre, - 60,000 60,000 100.00 i
i ' Token provision) ]
17 }s);’t‘lt(‘)’r‘lger‘;‘ 4063380 |  73,22,000|  32,58,620 44.50
18 2"?;:53‘;;‘::@"1’“ 4779379  66,00,000]  18,20,621 ' 27.59
19 | Salary & 18,55,323 | 1,36,00,000 | 1,17,44,677 86.36 .
; Allowances i
TMai i |
20 ! Maintenance and 10,05,646 |  19,65,000|  9,59,354 48.82
Repairs of vehicles
21 | Insurance 2,88,758 6,98,000 4,09,242 58.63
22 ‘ Contribution to
H |
various 93,466 2,80,000 1,86,534 66.62
Associations & |
Institutions
23 | Dr. Ambedkar i
| Studios Centre 18,410 2,36,000, 2,17,590 92.20
24 | Women Facility - 1,15000  1,15000]  100.00
25 | Avishkaar 10,05,708 16,15,000 | 6,09,292 37.73
2 . .
6 | Swami Vivekanand 72,000 1,86,000 1,14,000 61.29 |
Studies Centre
27 g:gg?“ Studies 8,215 86,000 77,785 90.45
28  Dr. Shrikant Jichkar |
M.R.C. for C.LH. & 9,409 9,50,000 940,591 99.01 |
l C .
b — " i
291 Ts\;:‘ec’m“:l Service 4,17,397 7,00,000 2,82,603 40.37
30 é/l:ltli:ég)egree 7,64,750 25,04,000 17,39,250 69.46
31 X;:;:;‘fnhav Panth . 36,000 36,000 100.00
32 Dr. P. Deshmukh
Centre for 2.19,453 4,40,000 220,547 50.12
monitoring regional
economy
33 &Zlg‘zgﬁ‘“d (Daily ] 5.00,000 500,000  100.00
34 Disaster 1,68,540 3.00.000 1,31,460 43.82
Management ] B )
35  Honorarium i 2.00,000 2,00,000 100.00
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18. STATUORY DUES:

As per the management, no Challans, Returns, Assessment Order, Scrutiny
Order, Demand Notice is pending for settlement for Income Tax, VAT, WCT,
Profession Tax, LBT or any other statutory dues till date.

19. COMPLIANCE OF ACCOUNTANT GENERAL AUDIT REPORT:

The Accountant General (Audit) — II, Nagpur, in its report for the period
1997-98 to 2011-12, had submitted 39 paras to the Amravati University out which
Para no. 10(A), 15(A), 15(B), 23, 25, 28, 29 have been settled. The remaining paras

need urgent attention of management for timely settlement/compliance.

20. COMPLIANCE OF AUDIT REPORT OF YEAR 2013-14:

We found that with regards to irregularities pointed out in the audit report of
year 2013-14, most of them were complied with.

We suggest that compliance of audit of year of year 2014-15 to be submitted
within three months time of the date of Audit report.

We are thankful to accounts section and all the concerned Departments who

had extended us their co-operation during our Audit.

DATE: 8" MARCH 2016 For KALOTI & LATHIYA
PLACE: AMRAVATI | CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
FRN: 104589W

Sd/Ilegible
MAYUR A. ZANWAR
(PARTNER)

MEM. NO. 112093
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Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University

W M=) g9 ERTE] ReEmdfis

Schedules of Receipt & Payment Statement For The Year Ended

On 31st March 2015

31 g7 2015 ¥6ft Woom=ar F9f2 3T 7 I @i fAgvor aiferer

RECEIPTS - 3

Sch 1

Opening Balances :

geardidl Rieoia

Current / Saving Accounts

are] / 99 @rd

Bank of Maharashtra - A/C.No.SB-20115413624
d% 3l FERTS @ Haid gel-20115413624

36075739.48

86680297.36

Bank of Maharashtra - CA-20115400002
9% A% HERTE @ HHfe W1.1.-20115400002

45178950.63

Bank of Maharashtra - CA-20115400013
9% Sifp HENTS @ HA® W.1¢.-20115400013

1628449.00

SBIl - Challan Account
WE & AP ST A Wil

211412.00

Cash in Hand
T I

1329678.25

B.O.M. SB-20115413806 (Dir.
Phy.Education)

& 3P HERTE W HAG SB-20115413806 (Hures, =m.R1.)

63777.00

B.O.M. SB-20115413793

(Spot Valuation)
¥o i g @R HHE SB-20115413793 (H

2192291.00

T(h)

Sch.2

Examination Fee
u¥iET o
Convocation Fee/Degree in

Absentia
TEdRE g Ui el ges

7460635.00

267614595.00

Environmental Studies 761395.00

JITGROT IRTHH

Late Fee & Fine
fIeig Yeh/ds

1372988.00

Examination Fee

e Ied

242610637.00

Retotalling Fee

saeet gem

120.00

Redressal Fee

i Sl

14378240.00

Xeroxing of Answer 300K Fee

IRuBeEr RFnd

10305680.00
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Sch.3 Fees from Students 29891675.00
femeaiagT g
Annual Fee 8195645.00
af¥e e
Duplicate Admission Card Fee 64860.00
S FAATH Yo
Duplicate Marksheet Fee 501775.00
2 ot Ien
Enrolment Fee 9439083.00
AHHT Yo
Immigration Fee 3087555.00
W o
Migration Fee 1188055.00
AT e
Ph.D.Registration /Retention Fee 6217200.00
rard yedr gl wrier goh
Provisional & Other Cert.Fee 1197502.00
AR g SR THOYS Yedh
Sch.4 Fees from Colleges 21585920.00
WerfrId FEfEneaingT Yo
Affiliation Fee 19225420.00
HafexT ged
Starting of New Course Fee 1615000.00
I IRTIHH Yeb
Opening of New College Fee 740000.00
T FETIETETT o HRUATIHNIT Yo
Lab Recognition Fee 5000.00

Fine 500.00
€8
Sch.5 Fees From University Departments. : 17865175.00
ey el AT Riem 7 30 gow
MApplied Electronics 328833.00
FuIHorT geary fage
Tuition Fee 50500.00
i

_aboratory .;':ee é47600.00
TS e
L'brary Fee 580C.00
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Bt Cu —

Seminar Fee 5800.00
oR¥aE geb

e-Suvidha 2900.00
<-gfaen

Study Material Fee 508.00
ITEHH Alfeed

Breakages Fine 8800.00
T I TS

University Sport Fee 3675.00
fende Pie1 b

Other Fees 3250.00
TR e

Bio -Technology 520062.00
foraa=reme

Tuition Fee 179000.00
Rreqor e

Laboratory Fee 252000.00
PUIRNICIR

Development Fee 21000.00("
e o

Library Fee 3200.00
Trerd Yob

Seminar Fee 34700.00
IREAE Yob

Breakages Fine 7250.00
qE-Fe &S

e-Suvidha 1600.00
g-gfaEn .
Consultancy Charges 16800.00
NEIR G .
University Sport Fee 2400.00
femfis #eT geb

Other Fees 2112.00
TR Yob

\Botany 371513.00
gTegcl e

TJton Fee 81911.00
g7 gow

Laboratory Fee 260500.00
TETEE IED o]

_brary Fee 570C.00
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]CX Yo

Seminar Fee 5100.00
IREAIT Yoh

Breakages Fine 9200.00
PR

e-Suvidha 2550.00
Ei G

University Sport Fee 3750.00
Remfls wier gob

Other Fees 3402.00
TR I

Business Admn. & Management 3095875.00
@I WO F FET

Tuition Fee 1829250.00
Rreor 37

Laboratory Fee 7000.00
T Yoch

Library Fee 77250.00
TRITT Yo

Admission ,l.Card, U.E. Fee 25750.00
939 Yob, e 17, [qemfis a=er gob

Industrial Workshop Fee 103000.00
et R ¥ow

Development Fee 580700.00
Mg gob

Gymkhana Fee 51500.00
o gos

Placement Activities 206000.00
e HEHH

Study Material Fee 51500.00
IR TE<d

Consultancy Charges 50000.00
Rl

Internet - email Faciiity 61800.00
Sexe/ $-3 g

e-Suvidha 5150.00
L0 I |

University Sport Fee 5775.00
Remfls HeT 9o

Other Fees / Misc. Fees 41200.00
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uR¥aE gob

Chemical Technology 5826664.00
RIE o I

Tuition Fee 3369051.00 .

Reor gon

Laboratory Fee 563600.00

TAITE®] Yob

Library Fee 179900.00

PRIGERICY

Internet - email Facility 128500.00

sexe/ -3 gRE

Social Gathering 32125.00

affe  SEier 7 Gphie BT

Training & Establishment Fee 34200.00

UfREToT 9 SRITUAT Yob

Gymkhana Fee 7500.00

forEmT geb

Development Fee 1302000.00

s gob

Consultancy Charges 6000.00

T e

Course Material Fee 500.00

FRRGHA e Yo

Breakages Fine 54091.00

o e

e-Suvidha 13000.00

<-gfaEn

University Sport Fee 14395.00

femiie mier Yob

Other Fees 121802.00

TR YD

Chemistry 323187.00
& CERIACE

Tuition Fee 90000.00

fReror gean

Laboratory Fee 201000.00

TS Yeh

_ibrary Fee 5700.00|
TN Yoo

e e T
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Breakages Fine 7100.00

qe-ge &8

e-Suvidha 2850.00

<-gfaen

University Sport Fee 4275.00

[EEILICIEISIR

Other Fees 6562.00

LA

Computer Science 4723183.00
GRCRIZ

Tuition Fee 1651500.00

Rrefor geb

Laboratory Fee 2222075.00

YN b

Training & Establishment Fee 55750.00

GRET0T § JTRATTT Yok

Development Fee 430000.00

faer Pob

Library Fee 28500.00

YA Yeob

Seminar Fee 178300.00

uREdIT Yodh

Course Material Fee 700.00

TR Il Yob

e-Suvidha 14350.00
£ il

Internet - email Facility 27500.00

gexe/ -9 ghen

University Sport Fee 17775.00

faemfis wieT goh

Non-Laboratory Fee 10000.00f |
Other Fees 86733.00

&R b

English 43535.00
gl

Tu'tion Fee 33000.00

Rreror e

....... A P
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e-Suvidha 1500.00
<-gfaEn
Seminar Fee 3000.00
IR¥aE Yo
University Sport Fee 1125.00
fremdis Her
" |Other Fees 1910.00
3R e
Geology 180270.00
eI .
Tuition Fee 64000.00
T ge )
Labora'tory Fee 86000.00
TORTRN®T I&h
Library Feé 5000.00
PRIGLIN
Seminar Fee 6000.00
IR™iaTe Yo
e-Suvidha 2350.00
Sy
Breakages Fine 200.00
qe-%e IS
University Sport Fee 3375.00
faemdts wier gob
Course Material Fee 1200.00
HREHY e Yob
Other Fees 12145.00
¥R Jed
Home Science 163111.00
TE fasrT
Tuition Fee 108127.00
Rueror 17
Laboratory Fee 26350.00
TN b
Library Fee 5900.00
PRIE LR
Seminar Fee 5900.00
e-Suvidha s9s0.00{ T
Sy SN N N
Consu'tarcy Crarges 460.00
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Breakages Fine

EFCES

5000.00

University Sport Fee
el wer gea

4200.00

Other Fees
ESA

4224.00

HIAEIBTE SO oardraror
Tuition Fee

Reqor e

Human Resource & Values in Education

27950.00

36350.00

Laboratory Fee
TETINS] Yoh

400.00

Library Fee
. g

4400.00

Other Fées
ELLS E_!ﬁ

3600.00

Law
fareft
Tuition Fee

ﬁmvrg;ﬁ

224000.00

271533.00

Admission Fee

R

11200.00

Laboratory Fee
ERINNICIR

2000.00

Library Fee
. !

11600.00

Seminar Fee

vﬁﬁma'{;'@

11600.00

e-Suvidha

s el

2900.00

University Sport Fee
faemdis mier yeb

4350.00

Other Fees
ESES 2!0'?5

3883.00

Library & Information Science
TeITerd T Hifed ey
Tuition Fee

et gen

109201.00

124016.00

L.brary Fee
ERIGEEIG

Seminar Fee

4000.00

JIREACGED e

4000.00
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EhiiGed

e-Suvidha 2000.00
$-gfen '
University Sport Fee 2175.00
fAemile wer gem

Other Fees 2640.00
SCX e

Marathi Tvrdt 83821.00
Tuition Fee 60000.00
Rreqor e

Library Fee 5600.00
ERICE R

Laboratory Fee 2000.00
LD CIl

Seminar Fee 5600.00
aREarE e

e-Suvidha 2800.00
S-S

University Sport Fee 4125.00
femdis wiel Yob

Other Fees 3696.00
ERAR G

M. Ed. 303166.00
fRraror

Tuition Fee 276000.00
Rerr o

Library Fee 3500.00
YT Y[eh

Seminar Fee 3500.00
aREqrE gob .
Dessertation Fee 6481.00
ML SN SR NN N
Field Work Fee 7000.00
&Ny F1d Yob

e-Swidha 1750.00
S

University Sport Fee 2625.00
Other Fees 2310.00




IMathematics
TTforeT
Tuition Fee

T yo

(46)

61000.00

84809.00

Library Fee
PRIGLRI

6100.00

Seminar Fee

IREdE Yeb

6000.00

e-Suvidha

$-gfen

3050.00

University Sport Fee
fAendls wrer geb

4575.00

Other Fees
¥ Yeh

4084.00

Micro Biology
e gy
Tuition Fee

Rneqor o

72000.00

243439.00

Laboratory Fee
AT Yeh

145000.00

Library Fee
AT Yoob

5400.00

Seminar Fee

IRHIE Yeb

5400.00

Breakages Fine

TR TS

5200.00

e-Suvidha

b

2750.00

Univgersity Sport Fee
faamdie e Job

4125.00

Other Fees
ERLRIGE

3564.00

eINIR% Rreror
Tuition Fee

R1eTo7 goh

Physical Education (M.P.Ed.)

146000.00

377034.00

Laboratory Fee
EIUNICIRG

86000.00|

_iprary Fee

TRITTE Yob

6400.00
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LD G

Seminar Fee 6400.00

IREAE Yeh

Dessertation Fee 12800.00

ST T4 Yo

e-Suvidha 3-gfen 3200.00

Course Material Fee 6400.00

IATEHA I Pob

University Sport Fee 4650.00

feemfle wier y&n

Other Fees 5184.00

R Yeb

Physics geref fsmT 298969.00
Tuition Fee 79500.00

Rreor 37

Laboratory Fee 197000.00

TANTIN®T Y

Library Fee 5900.00

el Yoh

Seminar Fee 5900.00

TR b

e-Suvidha 2950.00

s el

University Sport Fee 3825.00

femfis #e1 gob

Other Fees 3894.00

ERAR

Sociology 89474.00
THISTOI

Tuition Fee 65000.00

femeor e

Library Fee 6800.00

i R N
Seminar Fee 6800.00

RIARCISI G

e-Suvidha 3400.00

£ S CH N S
University Sport Fee 3000.00

fends #e gob

Other Fees 4474.00




Statistics
wiferemt sre
Tuition Fee
o1 gow

(48)

21800.00

42364.00

Laboratory Fee
YANTE®] Yok

9200.00

Library Fee
ATy Yoh

2900.00

Seminar Fee
. g

2900.00

e-Suvidha

S

1450.00

University Sport Fee
feemdie el oo

2175.00

Other Fees
TR Yeh

1939.00

Translational Hindi
SrgareTT® fadt
Tuition Fee

Rreqor ypem

39000.00

54078.00

Library Fee
TeITeTd Yo

4100.00

Seminar Fee
LIRGEICER

4100.00

e-Suvidha

S-gfen

2000.00

University Sport Fee
faamdis wier gob

2250.00

Other Fees
BN Yeh

2628.00

Zoology
grofiemey
Tuition Fee
Rreor 1

72346.00

268242.00

Laboratory Fee
YIRS god

174000.00

Liprary Fee
m’ m W

5600.00

Seminar Fee

TRETY Yo

5600.00
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e-Suvidha

S-gfEn

2800.00

University Sport Fee
faemits wieT Yoo

4200.00

Other Fees
TAX Yeh

3696.00

Women Studies Centre
wIeeT S ITT 8

Tuition Fee

T e

5000.00

11647.00

Seminar Fee
! g

1700.00

Library Fee
YT Yoib

1700.00

University Sport Fee
faemdie ®IsT gob

12756.00

e-Suvidha
g-gfen

850.00

Other Fees
g} Yoh

1122.00

Sch.6

Physical Education & Recreation
eINIR % Rraror 7 Yo7

Inter University Tournaments
sricre Remdie wef

Sport Fee (Students)

gl e, (feme)

7888465.00

12891453.00

23543191.00

Cost of Blazer

IR

401611.00

I.U.S.M. Fee (Ashwamedh)
Y Sl Wl Yob

4413399.00

Grants for AlU for Conduct of
Tournaments
aa.fdg el e

187978.00

Inter Collegiate Tournaments
3pjcv AEndencrdiT et
Entry Fee (Co'leges)

713080.00

713080.00

Cultural Activities
warepias BT

Reg'stration ~ee

92300.00

307400.00
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Cultural Activity Fee 215100.00
HRphid BRI JYoob
Conduct of Indradhanushya 9631258.00
SSET BRI ST
Contribution of Various Universities 9631258.00
fafde RemfiersgT yrh

Sch.7 Funds & Deposits 1013958444.00
feft 7 Jaaum
Library Deposit 133700.00
ERIGRICE]
Caution Money 351400.00
ERETT 39
Teacher's Welfare Fund 79724.00
Rerd Heamor e
Student's Council Activity Fund 5555.00
el Ry srfws el
N.S.S. Annual Fee 24500.00
1.2 Yo
Emregency Fund 33090.00
HgchTen A
Student's Safety Insurance 55720.00
frermlil g fmn
SGB Adhyasan - Contri. From Student 26186.00
.. 9197 e - et sivEm
SGB Adhyasan - Donation 60000.00
.77 9T9T SR - SURT
Dr.Ambedkar Studies Centre - Donation 20000.00
Corpus Fund e i 17825.00
Suppliers QRAGIGR 41600.00
Purchasers TEER 5000.00
Contractor HACTR 3310628.00
Cess A/c 788.00
VAT Tax 51938.00
Others SN 5000.00
Encashment of T.D.R. 1009735790.00
HEd Sdid AEIHT

Sch.8 Interest 33406301.00
<2151

A) \Interest on T.D.R.'s & Incentive on Bonds 33310013.00

(ge<ft Sfaier =mrer 7 Rieiaier cmrer
Genera Funo 638037.00
YR A
e [ e
m' .............
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B)

fAfer siferply aora @regiavier &ror
iy B.O.M. SB-20115413793
% 3% ATRTE 99d W HAS

Interest on Various Bank Accounts

51398.00

88295.00

i)B.0.M. SB-20115413806

36897.00

& 36 AERTE 99 @ e 20115413806

C)

/nterest on Vehicle Loan
BRI NGRS

7993.00

Sch.9

Other Receipts
igav ared
Administrative Charges

WD Yoo

18755680.00

13420725.98

Recovery of Water Charges

TOMIRIST e T

337514.00

Sale of Vehicle
e+ fam

67000.00

Sale of other & Application form

UIe g g} 3791 A e

Fee

13500.00

Other Receipts
EGLE IS

2262679.00

University Publications
faendia garer
Sale of Prospectus

LUERIkEEARED

49838.50

- 5162332.98

Sale of Gazette
R EERCE]

2865565.00

Sale of Other forms & Diary
TR 7 3av adeT o fam

1675814.00

Sale of Books

qeIHE! fam

182260.00

Sale of Exam. Forms

BGIEIEESREREE]

2067865.48

University Library
faemdia gemerg
Fine

gs

35081.00

100117.00

Subscription

Rk

65036.00

University Guest I-}t;use
sifcreft 78

'rcome fror Guest —fouse

IRl moEs vt

331700.00

'331700.00
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\Examiners Hostel

U¥IEIE THAITE

Maintenance Charges

@IS Yo

648320.00

648320.00

University Hostel (Boys Hostel)

faemdia qediye (gena awdiye)

Cost of Application Forms

e ot

20100.00

517140.00

Hostel Fee

THANE Yoh

193300.00

Room Rent

Grell WIS

238740.00

Recreation Charges

LSRRG

64500.00

Other Fee
TN Yo/ TS

500.00

University Hostel (Girls Hostel)

faemdia awdie (gefia aediys)

Hostel Fee

THANE Yob

377300.00

1060410.00

Room Rent

el WIS

521910.00

Cost of Application Forms

EERECE]

32800.00

Recreation Charges

IoH Yeih

128100.00

Other Fee EGARIGD

300.00

University Garden
LG
Income from Garden

SR Tt

35060.00

35060.00

Rent 418

Audo-v'sua Treatre Usage Crarges

THATE AT/ NJJE

30000.00

719488.00

Rent e

689488.00

Insurance
fa=r
Equipment

15T

25000.00

25000.00
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Income from Swimming Pool
T TCATGTITA qTwd}
Registration’Fee & Sa'e of App. Form

Aigelt o g e d v Yob

7100.00

202500.00

Subscription qafof

195400.00

Central Instrumentation Cell
S situesoila bz

Analytical Charges

JAFHI] Yo

14900.00

14900.00

Health Centre
ST 5
Registration Fee

e e

LAlumni Association
1ot femeff we

Life Membership
il F9EEE

465.00

7700.00

Annual Membership
GILGIR RIS A

3300.00

465.00

11000.00

L Academic Services Unit
erfore War bx
Research Laboratory Fees

HENET JAITERT Yob

30000.00

30000.00

uRviare/aRye - deifores framr
Computer Science
HAOTH TS

Symposium/Conference - P.G.T.D.

6000.00

6000.00

Sch.10

Salary & Other Deduction
da7 g gav Hurdt

Festival Advance

o1 Afm

50600.00

427043.00

Grain Advance
gV IR8m

82500.00

Medical Advance
T aftm

14000.00

Washing Allowance

TEEIT o

100.00

P.Tax TS HY
Revenue Stamo

5256.00
1.00

Vehic'e Advance

[N

e ¥

279317.00

B .“'!‘ .“
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Sch.11

Loans And Advances
&t 7 31w

{Personal & Other Advances

(List Attached)
dafRIE T 3av T

1050367.00

512541.00

Theory Exam.Advances
(List Attached)
i q¥IeT S

696569.00

Practical Exam.Advances
(List Aftached)

TcafEre a¥er S
Suppliers

RASER

Advance to Advocates
I - g

369146.00

1160.00

97861.00

Sch.12

Central Admissions

d yaer-

Teaching Departments

erfore farr

Application Fee & Cost of Forms

Y 7S] g AT Yoob

789515.00

788940.00

Registration Fee

AT ged

575.00

Place :- Amravati

Date :-

08.03.2016

Sd/lllegib’e
Finance & Accounts Officer,

Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University

As per our report of even date
KALOT! & LATHIYA
Chartered Accountants

Sa/l'egbe
CA MAYUR A. ZANWAR
(PARTNER)
Membership No.112093

Sd/egbe

Hon'ble Vice - Chancellor,
Sant Gadge Baba Amravat University
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Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University
W TS q1&7 ST e
Schedules of Receipt & Payment Statement for the year Ended on 31 March 2014

31 g7 2014. %6 Soon=gr q9fa 3TH 7 e @rearHl fAavor aiferer
PAYMENTS

e

Sch.13

Salary & Allowances
da7 g w7

Over Time Allowance
SfcrepTelied Wl

13307542.00

13366351.00

Salary
CRE

58809.00

Sch. 14

Examination Expenses
ULt

Printing of Question Papers
TG BUTS

13613334.00

119186121.00

Purchase of Answer Books
IR g A

1119599.00

Printing of Other forms

U9 BUE

2978368.00

T.A. to Examiners
WEgw  JarE w5l

20410127.00|

Arswer Books

T.A. to Officials 184486.00

FHERT Yard Wl

;gr.nt;; rCs)ommlttee/Authorl'ty 4199948.00

TRl wiereReh aew yarg

Transportation Expenses 305579.00

qEGD Y .

Remu.to Central Valu.Staff 20060668.00

Stationery FRE A 3625673.00

Remuneration to Tabulators 678333.00

HRON T G OIS e

Remuneration to Examiners 19688009.00

ST A

Re-Assess.& Redressa of | [
1688994.00
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Conduct of Practical Exam.

yreafETE gkiE AN

6078857.00

Conduct of Theory Exam.
o) g I

23251563.00

Xeroxing of Answer Books

SeRUBS Rt gob

218104.00

Miscellaneous Expenses

fRais Td

1084479.00

Sch.15

DEPARTMENTAL EXPENSES
eerfore fsmr

Adult Education

tie Rraror

Programme Cost

HIAHH G

27500.00

504311.00

12144391.00

Seminar / Workshop
gREare / BT

230044.00

Lecture Series/Publication of
Books Souvenir
RAT / Gih / TROET YHTer

75000.00

Hon. To Visiting Faculty / Supporting Staff

AFEE / GEART / FHEN) JEE

111300.00

Office Expenses
EIUICDIERCE]

80467.00

\Applied Electronics
FUINrT g faga

Remuneration to Contributory Staff

35550.00

137297.00

‘Extra curricular Activity

A WITEOR SUHH

5000.00

Academic Staff Dev. Activity
fenfovas e Sums

600.00

Conduct of Seminar

TRaTE AN

28515.00

Educationa! Tour

el Tue

35000.00

Practical Expenses

RS |

21460.00

Miscellaneous Expenses

IERCIC IR

11172.00
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Bio - Technology
oo
Remuneration to Contributory Staff

3R Reer AFEE

48000.00

1333575.00

Extra curricular Activity
o} ARIRIR ITHH

8000.00

Viaintenance & Repa''s of Squipments

IYHU GORN @A

1530.00

Practical Expenses
s @Y

1267695.00

Academic Staff Dev. Activity
feenfavas o™ SumA
Consultancy Charges

|qt b

1050.00

3300.00

Miscellaneous Expenses
o @l

4000.00

Botany
CRETiL g
Remuneration to Contributory Staff

sierer R AmEE

352950.00

668164.00

Conduct of Seminar
qRYEaE IS

6877.00

Extra curricular Activity
AYTHTR JUHH

4915.00

Academic Staff Dev. Activity
fenflvas faera Susmd

9330.00

Educational Tour
Yeiftrr dga

39602.00

Practical Expenses
faE 3R @

249774.00

Miscellaneous Expenses
freals @d

4716.00

IR WP T HSErT
Remuneration to Contributory Staff

Rl Verp FEEE

Business Administration & Management

323925.00

1463854.00

Conauct of Seminar
gReErg e

213931.00

Extra curricular Activily

I[N ITHA

50000.00
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.E‘FU@’H?E{%

Academic Staff Dev. Activity 244623.00
fenfavas fawra Sumy

Study Material Computers 155508.00
HRTHA Ao - R

Placement Activities 397917.00
AT HIIHH

Consultancy Charges 22950.00
| o

Sports & Games 50000.00
W& T rel

Miscellaneous Expenses 5000.00
fxas To

Chemical Technology 1362162.00
eTHEfeE GEee

Remuneration to Contributory Staff 813150.00
aterert Regaiar Ares

Academic Staff Dev. Activity 2023.00
frenfivaes e Sumd

Extra curricular Activity 1340.00
IRRRR SUHA

Maintenance & Repairs of Equipments 680.00
IYPNO| GORN T AT

Practical. Expenses 535179.00
Tade Tl

Miscellaneous Expenses 9790.00
fae

Chemistry 1093952.00
T

Remuneration to Contributory Staff 418050.00
e Refwia A e

Academic Staff Dev. Activity 36270.00
Rreafvas Ae™ SusA

Vanterance & Repars of Egu prerts 13500.00
IYFRU! ORI T SEHTA

Conduct of Semirar 156000.00
gReearE e

Extra curricular Act vty ....... 16881.00
IR IUHA

Practica Expenses 499883.00
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Trainee/Lab. Worx of Research Student

uf¥Eoneft / Seeue yEEner 4

77487.00

Miscellaneous Expenses

e ol

16881.00

Computer Science

GITOIEII

Remuneration to Contributory Staff
e Rt w4

Academic Staff Dev. Activity
faenfavae fawra Sumd

781650.00

29634.00

953884.00

Conduct of Seminar

TR™aE AR

9130.00

Extra curricular Activity
IR SUHA

Hon. To Visiting Faculty / Supporting Staff
AFEA / AR / HHe A
Internet / E-mail (ME)

gowe / §-7d

Secretarial Assistance

HRTAN TErA

54400.00

12200.00

6000.00

59100.00

Miscellaneous Expenses

fae o

1770.00

Geology

e

Remuneration to Contributory Staff
e Refsia Areq

Academic Staff Dev. Activity
fenfavwrs fdera suma

320700.00

5955.00

440042.00

Educational Tour

Yerfors vl

34385.00

Maint. & Repairs of Fquipments

ITGH GORN T @A

66970.00

Miscellaneous Expenses

e wd

12032.00

AFIIRETR SITfor Fefierer

Remuneratior to Contributory Staff

Human Rights & Values in Education

30000.00

30000.00

V'siting Facuty
eI wreEr

o
o
o
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Home Science

TElds

Remuneration to Contributory Staff

et Rrte Jres

471150.00

636954.00

Academic Staff Dev. Activity
fenfivg® faeN Sumd

16960.00

Extra curricular Activity

RN SUYHH

22110.00

Conduct of Seminar
IRYaE AR

1590.00

Educational Tour

eIl ee

40444.00

Maint. & Repairs of Equipments
IUHYT ORI G agqTed

3791.00

Practical Expenses
yrfers @d

64217.00

Miscellaneous Expenses

fxeis @

16692.00

Law (LL.M.)

foeft

Remuneration to Contributory Staff
atererlt R we

Academic Staff Dev. Activity
fenfawrs fder Suma

83700.00

19585.00

114020.00

Guest Lecture
arferel ===

9735.00

Miscellaneous Expenses

e wH

1000.00

L ibrary & Information Science
e 7 Tifecdieme
Remuneration to Contributory Staff

T REee ameE

426600.00

459569.00

Academic Staff Dev. Activity
fenfivae fAera Susa

4000.00

Conduct of Seminar
TREarE e

10000.00

Educationa Tour

el gue

11969.00

3000.00
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Miscellaneous Expenses

fvels wd

4000.00

Functional English

FrIfoTE ot

Remun. to Supporting Staff
eIl HHaR) ArFE

66900.00

69306.00

Miscellaneous Expenses

foxals @

2406.00

Mathematics
TIforT

Remuneration to Contributory Staff

IVERN REeE Ay

375000.00

409493.00

Extra curricular Activity

TR 9UHY

9810.00

Conduct of Seminar

gR¥aTE TS

9888.00

Educational Tour

e e

9900.00

Miscellaneous Expenses

foxaie

4895.00

Marathi aerdt

14328.00

Extra curricular Activity

IR SUshH

2850.00

Academic Staff Dev. Activity
fRenfivas e Sumg

3678.00

Conduct of Seminar

TRgaTg TS

5900.00

Miscellaneous Expenses

- |feRee Tg

1900.00

Education (M.Ed).
Rreror
Remuneration to Contributory Staff

TN Rerw g v

131600.00

154600.00

Extra curricular Activity

IR SUHH

4000.00

Academic Staff Dev. Activity
frenfawas ey Sumy

6000.00

Conauct of Seminar

4000.00
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Field Work Expenses
g o

4000.00

Miscellaneous Expenses

e Td

5000.00

Micro-Biology
e AT
Extra curricular Activity

FRRIR SUHH

5000.00

375296.00

Practical Expenses

e @

365351.00

Miscellaneous Expenses

s g™

4945.00

Physical Eduation (M.P.Ed).
INIR® Raror
Remuneration to Contributory Staff

sivrert R AFEA

214200.00

239654.00

Conduct of Seminar
yRYaTg S

15000.00

Physical Test Camp

TR el RifeR

Physics

ifadmemey

Remuneration to Contributory Staff

siver Rew A

10454.00

416100.00

599543.00

Maintenance & Repairs of Eguipment

SUFRU GERIT g G

11950.00

Academic Staff Dev. Activity
faenfovgs Qe supg
Practical Expenses

Tt g

17266.00

141516.00

Conduct of Seminar
RGeS

10462.00

Miscellaneous Expenses

el o

2249.00

Sociology
THTSTOIT
Extra curricuar Actvity

IRTR SYHH

6000.00

17560.00

fefasye foore Svwe

7170.00
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VTR VY HETS

Conduct of Seminar 4390.00

IREA] IS

Statistics 184660.00
wiferpiearey

Remuneration to Contributory Staff 179700.00

SfereTd Rt A

Extra curricular Activity 1995.00

IRV SYHH

Maintenance & Repars of Equipment 600.00

JUHRY GORN T @I

Conduct of Seminar 1975.00

TREarg TaeE

Miscellaneous Expenses 390.00

ez ad

Translational Hindji 206400.00
SrgareTIeTE et

Remuneration to Contributory Staff 183900.00

e REfwE Aeee

Academic Staff Dev. Activity 10500.00

fRenfvas e Sumy

Extra curricular Activities 10000.00

HRRRR SUHH

Miscellaneous Expenses 2000.00

fae g

Zoology arforerey 558107.00
Remuneration to Contributory Staff 218100.00

et Ruetsta aHe-

Academic Staff Dev. Activity 4000.00

frenfavys fRem Sumg

Extra curricular Activity 4881.00

IR IYHH

Educational Tour 7540.00

dafre Heer

Practical Exoenses 323586.00

rters @d

Women Studies Centre 93610.00
Aleel ararg dg

Remureraton to Conir butory Sta® 77700.00




e

(64)

Academic Staff Dev. Activity
fRenfivas e Sumd
Conduct of Seminar

TR A

4000.00

5000.00

Extra curricular Activity
IR SUHA

2910.00

Miscellaneous Expenses

foe od

4000.00

Serfore R st agerf

Teaching Departments Sport Activities

24050.00

Sch.16

Contingency Expenses
e @t

University Publications

femdic gwrer

Commission on University Publication

femdis yeRFTRIE ge

1029421.98

3122169.98

89843805.08

Printing of Exam. & Other forms
et 9 3R 3MAST U3 BUTS

1479600.00

Printing of Other forms & Diary
&R 7 3R ot BUS

257400.00

Printing of Prospectus
I IERIREC R E]

355748.00

University Library
REmfle gerera
Periodicals & Journals

frraaifers anfor urfdrd

3496686.00

4117079.00

Contract Work Expenses
HAE B Gd

225247.00

Book: Binding Expenses
RESEACIE IR

93440.00

News Papers ERtE|

39772.00

Maintenance of Digitisation
fEchiergsem R cEvrd

247980.00

Miscellaneous Expenses

Wa@ﬁ .........

13954.00

Maintenance of Guest House
ifveft 7% Seawrer

Service Charges

TG Ty

81380.00

81380.00




(65)

Maintenance of Examiner's Hostel 103671.00
oiiere awdiTE ST

Maintenance of Examiner's Hostel 103671.00

e aERIE SEHI

Maintenance of Garden : 3061672.00

faemdie e - dayre
Campus Garden :

oY _gerrs

Paryavaran Puraskar 52251.00
TTEaROT QREHR

Manures & Fertilisers 72139.00
T, fhes A

Seeds & Sapling 78097.00
&-faamey /

Wages 2411600.00

Al

Drip, Micro & Sprinklers Irrigation 2488.00
fea®, gen 9 qER ==

Miscellaneous Expenses 74305.00
o ad

Botanical Garden :

TTGd}l SET
Manures & Fertilisers ) 22921.00

Td g fhed A

Wages 272250.00

A

Tillage Operation 7310.00
HIATTA

Miscellaneous Expenses 27963.00
e Td

Bio-Tech Research Field Garden
Alad eI W &3 Senra

Wages a9 19950.00

Petrol Expenses to Garden Supdt. 20398.00

University Boys Hostel 125499.00
Feira ey

Hon.To Waraen 55000.00

TEfGsY A=
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News Papers & Magazine

FAUH g HIRTD

6323.00

Extra curricular Activities
YRR SUHH

60008.00

Other Expenses
EGRRCE]

4168.00

University Girls Hostel
Tofta aerdiye
Hon.To Warden

TEIferha A

1000.00

89178.00

News Papers & Magazine

FAGA g HIRTD

7108.00

Recreation Expenses

o9 @

70000.00

Other Expenses
TR g

11070.00

Rent & Taxes

IS F HY

Municipal Taxes
AR qiferd] @ §aR HR

2237691.00

2237691.00

Other Expenses

v oo

Career Advancement of
Teaching Staff

R fReae srisba

136262.00

430726.00

Training Programme for Non-
Teaching Employees
RErraR BN JRETT HTmH

2742.00

Financial Assistance to
International Conference
IS/ ERRTSE /e R/ w=nfe
gRwei fax wer

65000.00

NAAC Documentary
o fe=ftha

122472.00

Prizes for Annua Magaz ne

Tfieis ave

79200.00

Remuneration to Staff-
A.V.Theatre

_|gET SRRl FHHER HeaarT

25050.00

|
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LAlumni Association
Aot fGemelt g

Conduct of Programme

6000.00

13598.00

PHrispH AN

Miscellaneous

[EREIE)

7598.00

Maintenance of Swimming Pool
VT TAT SGHIT
Maintenance of Swimming Pool

TR AT SEHA

814064.00

814064.00

Central Instrumentation Cell
FHIT Sitgmvofiy g
Maintenanc/Repairs of Equipment
IUGRY TE! T ST
Practical Expenses

It E ]

Miscellaneous

116927.00

29227.00

4137.00

150291.00

Health Centre

Sy b5

Cost of Medicine & Instruments
afreeft anfor e

Hon. to Doctor

R A

5532.00

103500.00

109032.00

Office Expenses
sl
Advertisement Charges
NGRS

980744.00

40771463.10

Audit Fee & Certification Charges
ofer eT anfdT g Yoo

142111.00

Bank Charges
AN HiyeE

71749.60

Electricity .Charges
S Yeb

10888008.00

Hire Charges (A'r Coolers)
1S Y (Por)

794105.00

Hospitality Charges
ek wd

84890.00

Legal Fee
et gew

768100.00

Veeting Expenses

320904.00
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Repairs of Furniture

IYERR ORI

594861.00

Sanitation Services
ETodr |

1819156.00

Security Service Charges

GRe |l Yoh

9257007.00

Uniforms to Driver & Class IV

72210.00

e e g agy Ao wEEra e

Wages

kAl

12927972.00

Water Supply Charges
qrofiqREeT e

257356.00

Fuel Expenses

<o

18505.00

Miscellaneous Expenses

fais @d

1773784.50

gurd 7 oiET arEt

Printing of forms/Registers

Hqs0T

rrinting & Stationery

1788382.00

4073711.00

Stationery & Consumables

ekt

2285329.00

Postage Telegrams & Telephone

ST, AT 7 GUET]

Postage S1Eg

2916552.00

4779379.00

Internet,Web Site Renewal

gexe/ ST ARl

731530.00| .

Telephone & Fax

e § e

1131297.00

Travelling Expenses

gare i

T.A. to Univ. Officers & Staff
femdie siffeRT 7 BHart

914177.00

4511907.00

T.A.to University Authority
femite witeiRon

1350351.00

Various Committees
fafeer wftey

2238810.00

Others
TN

8569.00
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sHTed], v et d@HeT
Repainting to Existing Buildings
FART CRAC

Maintenance of Building & Roads

1460730.00

.11873205.00

Repairs & Ma.nterance - tlectricals

oI § @S - faEE

2565254.00

Maint./Repairs to Telephone, Tel.C

TORN § Q@A - GREA

53240.00

Maintenance of Machinery &
Equipments- Office

IUERUTH TR € TAVE (TE1L,deR For
anfty wfr=)-srtea

831853.00

Maintenance of Machinery &
Equipments- P.G.Deptt.
JUFROME GORN g T@HAT. 4.,
giex Pk AT F3)- TegTR
Yafdre fam

606055.00

Repairs to Roads & Culverts

IR, AR gERIT

3255969.00

Repairs & Maintenance of Buildings

AR ORI 9 SWHIA

2746323.00

Maintenance of Play Ground

IS ST

28700.00

Other Maint. & Repairs
TR gowi g gikverm

325081.00

qETdl d@ITT T GOt
Petrol,Oil,Lubricant, Tyre, Tube Etc.

Maintenance & Repairs of Motor Vehicles

819634.00

1005646.00

Repairs of Office Vehicles

qEATE] SEHT

186012.00

Insurance

faar

Answer Books & Stationery
IRUST § oE" FH

3615.00

288758.00

Books

T

183562.00

Bulaings

51887.00

23107.00
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Equipment
JUEHR!

68692.00

Furniture
FEhY

15407.00

Vehicles

e

107698.00

I3 F GYEHVOl - SEHTT
Office
A0

Maintenance of Machinery & Equipments

1632483.00

2603044.00

P.G.T.Departments
yeeRrR et fawr

970561.00

Contribution to Various
\ssociations & Institutions
ffer s ol

Asso. of Commonwealth Uni.
Ipd [damdls |y

-15634.00

48466.00

Asso. of Indian Universities
YR faamdte ¥y

50000.00

Employees’ Welfare

FHare Hearor

Social Gathering

EREGECE

Disaster Management

3Tl @ravenaT

Certification of Fire Safety
TR FaR UEo
Dr.Ambedkar Studies Centre
Contingency

ATHIH

80000.00

168540.00

5087.00

80000.00

168540.00

18410.00

Prog. Cost. F.AT.
e @

13323.00

Dr.Shrikant Jichkar Memorial
R.C.L.H. & Centre
Contingencies

9409.00

9409.00
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Dr.P.D.Centre for Monitoring
Regional Economy

Hon. to Chairperson 27300.00
I U] JTEA

219453.00

Remuneratior/Contingencies/Miscellaneous

iR st/ snes e/ fxals @

192153.00

Convocation & Other Functions
gedierT 7 3oV GHNY

Convocation Expenses 934452.00

1199609.00

LG

Other Function Expenses
TR HARH

265157.00

Best Practices in University
dve Fadtew 57 gt
Massive Training to Teaching &
Non.Teaching staff

R anfor Rierher HHaRT REo

389645.00

1915685.00

Examination Reforms

e-Governance

ERICa el

80750.00

383542.00

Earn While Learn
HHGT AT BT

1036850.00

Environment Day & Other Day
iR fRaw 9 so)

24888.00

Teaching, Research, Development
& Extension Aclivities |

Rreror wemer, fAdsTer 3for fede SumH
Extension Services (Centres)

e Qa1 (B2)

57684.00

158197.00

Training & Placement Activities
uRREreT g ardiv

31850.00

Popular Talks T
Workshop EZDNIC]

18663.00
50000.00

Symposium/Conference - P.G.T.D.
uRviare/aye - geagav defors T

Physical Educator {V.P.Ed.) 206750.00

295510.00

Mat~emat cs Tfore 88760.00
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National Service Scheme
eI War JiorT
Administrative Expenses
WS FY

. 417397.00

417397.00

Model Degree College
3TGel gedl FEIfaenery

Books & Journals

Sk RREGERINED

33648.00

764750.00

Remun. to Contributory Teachers

YT fwe AEE

334800.00

Remun. to Hon.Directors & Staff
AME Had® 9 HHAR AHEA

319666.00

Miscellaneous / Contingency

e / amefers wd

16636.00

Women Studies Centre
I 3T B

Hon. to Co-ordinator
HHG BT HIET

72000.00

72000.00

Buddhist Studies Centre
gedive 3T Fw

Contingency

FH e Td

8215.00

& AT s s
Hon. to Chairperson
T U1 AT

Swami Vivekanand Studies Centre

72000.00

72000.00

Mahanubhav Panth Adhyasan
AETTHIT YT STeATeTT

Hon. to Chairperson

EITES YT AFEH

33000.00

33000.00

Sch.17

Central Admissions :
Other Admissions-P.G. Deptts.
gV FAeT - gggav [QarT
Prospectus Printing & Stationery
HIfedU=e BUE g oRETaHat

Pt gaer

142400.00

195309.00

Miscellaneous Expenses

Rl

52909.00

Sch.18

FINIRT Rreior a ¥orT
Inter University Tournaments
sr7av fAemdie weif

Coaching Camps & Refresnmer:s

Physical Education & Recreation

1212890.00

8453687.00

15863563.00
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Contribution to L.U.C.F.
Jiex faemdie wiwphe Agwa
ANEH (S5Ed)

647000.00

Contribution to [USM
(Ashwamedh)
3reqAY shtel ET AR

970000.00

Crest & Colour Coats

T U

15653500.00

Cost of Players kit
Wa@lg U 9 $I) Hiied

786998.00

Purchase of Sports Material

W Giiec @R

248021.00

Contribution to Avhan & Abhiyan
MMEH g JAHAR AR

651476.00

Prizes to Players

YorgT

188364.00

Conduct of inter University Tournament

iR femdis vt smieE

281243.00

Organisation & Conduct of
Various Activities

fafow SumaR s 9 H@yed

132000.00

T.A.D.A. to Participants in
A.l.U. Tournaments

.97, wet WergEr war W

1782195.00

Inter Collegiate Tournaments
siicre wgTlaETerdiT wgerf

Annual Athletic Meet

e AT W

37034.00

2149680.00

Conduct of Tournaments

e A

1119387.00

Maintenénce of Play Ground
HISUT SEHTA

409600.00

T.A.D.A. - College Team
"eIfdeTedq §9 - yag W

343376.00

T.A.D.A. - Selection Comm.
e 9 9ew - ga w=w

228674.00

Miscellaneous Expenses

fvas @d

11609.00

Cultural Activities
wieplasw ardwT

T.A.D.A. to Particparts

TEENHG =T TR

55054.00

634814.00




R
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I faemdieren s

Conduct of Cultural Activity 579760.00
i BB A

Conduct of IndradhanusHhy 3619674.00
RIS BRIHAT TS

Accomodation & Transportation 86293.00
REGIERE LG

Ceremonial Function Expenses 76762.00
TARY &d

Cultutal Demonstration Rally 147816.00
ARGie e B

Hospitality Expenses 1182731.00
eRIfcRy @

Prizes & Awards 39200.00
LI

Media & Publicity Expenses 5697.00
TARATEIH g Sfexma &g

Mike System, Lighting & Hiring 498600.00
ETETT IO F fegehievor

Photography & Video Shooting 107472.00
BRI et Tefso

Presentation at inauguration & Mementos 119950.00
TARA TSR] AT g

Printing & Stationery 76378.00
ST 9 T qey

Statge Construction & Decoration 1090447.00
Y gigerH AT genfreer

Remuneration & Honorarium 146614.00
UIRsfe T A

Miscellaneous Expenses 41714.00
e ad

Avishkar 1005708.00
fpR

T.A.D.A. to Officer 26500.00
ISR JarrHT

Conduct of Event 325072.00
BTUHH AT

Contribution to Host University 654136.00
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Sch.19 Capital Expenses 50225365.00

wisach ad
1) Office 5100124.00
BTy
Furniture & Fixtures 61800.00
SELSad
Equipments & Material 2075603.00
JYHRO
Computer & its peripherals 2328831.00
TIOR3 o iR
Software 633890.00
Hiredsr
2) P.G.Teaching Deptts. 10508986.00
g o T

Name of Department Equipment Furniture
Applied Electronics 624031.00 0.00
SUGI TRAT] faea
Bio-Technology 431453.00 0.00
ISECENIEE
Botany 1105738.00 0.00
ERESGINIRE
Chemical Technology 2091874.00 0.00
RGIDIECAGE NI
Chemistry 963009.00 72750.00
EGIEERICE
Geology 814886.00 0.00
PRI
Home Science 492240.00 0.00
PEEEL
Education 270960.00 0.00
fRragor
Mathematics 190830.00 0.00
ot
Business Admin'stration & Mgt. 47750.00 0.00
A YA g Y
Microbiclogy 371974.00 0.00
BOiSIERITE
Physics ugr fagmg 2878863.00 0.00
Zooogy e e S

10436236.00

72750.00
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3) P.G.Teaching Deptts. 5852833.00
gegaY derfors [Tt
Computer & Its
Name of Department . Software
peripherals
Applied Electronics 692393.00 0.00
Sufora WA faeE
Bio-Technology 578560.00 0.00
BISESELNES
Computer Science 140000.00 0.00
NRERIITS
English 8871.00 0.00
Epl
Geology 1157120.00 0.00
RN
Marathi 27082.00| 0.00
RIS
Business Administration & Mgt. 2603520.00 0.00
EHY YT g JEET
Microbiology 182439.00 0.00
GGUICNIE '
Physics 404992.00 0.00
uer fasm
Zoology 57856.00 0.00
uferere
5852833.00 0.00
4) University Library 860589.00
Rremfis dere
Books 662194.00
TS
Equipment © 198395.00
JUHI
5) University Girl's Hostel 199507.00
geflet aerdiqe
Equipments SEGaL 199507.00
6) Construction of Buildings & Roads 27114968.00
vva, SN SrErmT
Consructor of Bu args (Maor Wors) 19092305.00
Co~struc.0” 0° 3. angs ‘V.ror Wors) 8022663.00
gl gt (ST A
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7) Vehicles

arE-
Office Vehicles

FrIferiT arE

250755.00

250755.00

8) Equipment & Scooter for
Physically Challenged
Employees

STTT HHATIIT SUHV0 T qIET
Equipment & Scooter with adoption

SYHYT IO AET

337603.00

337603.00

Sch.20

Funds & Deposits

Freft @ Jaaoes

Student's Welfare Fund
foemft weamr fel

28774.00

903092650.00

Student's Safety Insurance

et gren famr

768.00

SGB Adhysan - Contribution
from Student

HTTET e - fEmelt areE

24648.00

SGB Adhysan - Donation
T SR - &

15000.00

NSS Annual Fee
I TP B

5000.00

Suppliers

2367917.00

Others
ERKS

2874.00

Local Body Tax (LBT)
WS R R

17050.00

TDS A/c
IS HY B @

13416.00

HEE 9 s

General Fund

<R fAeh

Investment/Reinvestment in T.D.R. :

900617203.00




Sch.21

Salary & Other Deductions
daT 7 gav sufdl

Festival Advance

¥o7 A

(78)

859100.00

1855323.00

Grain Advance o= aIfiim

85500.00

Medical Advance

g Afim

707243.00

G.1.S.
e famr A

3480.00

Lap Top Advance
o #H

200000.00

Sch.22

 oans & Advances

Fof 7 3T

Personal & Other Advances
(List Attached)

daFdie ST

1473221.00

128762892.00

Theory Exam.Advances
(List Attached)
e g s

5310514.00

Practical Exam.Advances
(List Attached)
g féres u¥iem ST

1732294.00

Govt. Grant A/c.
oY AN AR &

8761.00

UGC Academic Staff College

femite ere™ Mg e waEE

6344240.00

Salary Grant A/c.|
I IS W |

70976836.00

Salary Grant A/C. |l
o e @ |l

2000000.00

P.W.D., Amravati
e giEe™ Awn, 3F.

21409312.00

NSS - Regular Activities
I - Fafd Sume

3125000.00

NSS - Spl. Activity Camp

2812500.00

Contractor ShER

7468915.00

U.G.C. Grant A/c

fromis s T Mt @

6101299.00
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Sch.23  |Details of Closing Balances 105975043.26
sifar Rrecis

lA) Current / Saving Accounts
TIc] 7 I @I

B.O.M. A/c. No.SB- 10862357.23
B.O.M. A/c. No. CA-20115400002 88960117.03
¥ Sl AERTE, W HH6 G.Q.-

B.O.M. A/c. NO. CA- 3306658.00

¥ 3P AERTS, WK BhH® 4LT.-

SBi- Challan A/c. No.31312040972 2535184.00

®e §% IiE 3R IeH ' n

Cash in Hand BRI " 0.00

B.O.M. SB-20115413806 (Dir. 67786.00

o 3% HERTS, @ HHIS

B.O.M. 8B-20115413793 242941.00

9% i TERT W HHih

As per our report of even date
Place :- Amravati KALOTI & LATHIYA
Date :- 08.03.2016 Chartered Accountants
Sd/llegible Sd/llieglble
Finance & Accounts Officer, CA MAYUR A. ZANWAR
Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University (PARTNER)

Membership No.112093

Sd/lleglble
Hon'ble Vice - Chancellor,
Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University
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Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University
List of Personal & Other Advances

Sr.No. Particulars Debit Credit
1 A. B. Sarkate 0.00 4345.00
T. §. Wae
2 Assistant Registrar (Confidential) 0.00 8.00
HE® padfad (o)
3 Assistant Registrar (Exam. ) 0.00 540.00
wEe podrad (adeE)
4 Assistant Registrar (Exam. & Tabulation) 0.00 149941.00
HE® pawred (a8 g arof)
5 Assistant Registrar (Ph.D.Cell) 168230.00 0.00
WERIS Haig (VSR '
6 Assistant Registrar (Store) 687.00 0.00
HET® Fordrad (WeR)
7 Chief Officer, Central Ass.Prog.Centre 1172851.00 0.00
8 Co-ordinator, N.S.S. 28618.00 0.00
TIGgF, K qay G
9 Controller of Examinations 5000.00 0.00
e Frire
10 Director, Physical Education 33253.00 0.00
Harerd, RIS e
11 Dr. J. D. Wadate 0.00 277.00
g1 o . g=d
12 Shri K. D. Kamble 0.00 3120.00
3t %. & Big>
13 Dr. Mrs. V. N. Nathar 0.00 19602.00
1. 9. €. 9. TR
14 Dr. R. D. Sarode 6000.00 0.00
AR/
15 Dy. Registrar (Confidential) 270.00 0.00
IUPEarIg (M)
16 Dy. Registrar (Establishment) 0.00 10000.00
SUGAHE (IATRRATIT)
17 Dy. Registrar (Administration) 0.00 53556.00
SuPerag (TEH)
18 Head, Applied Electronics 0.00 26054.00
..... e e, Swafor e e
19 Head, Botany 538.00 0.00
20 Head, Chemical Techno'ogy 1000.00 0.00
2" Head, Chemstry 0.00 £5000.00
[T T, RS
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22 Head, Computer Science Department 0.00 10000.00
T v, TR

23 Head, Hindi 6000.00 0.00
T v, f8dl

24 Head, Home Science 0.00 1000.00
T W, el

25 Head, Library & Information Science 0.00 312.00
o yee, ey T AT

26 Head, Law 390.00 0.00
o wiy, fasht

27 Head, Education 0.00 290.00
T wia, R

28 Head, M.P.Ed. 200.00 0.00
o ya, TiRe R

29 Head, Mathematics 0.00 9017.00
T o, Tt

30 Head, MBA 0.00 100000.00
T v, e yeea 9 geEd

31 Head, Sociology 5000.00 0.00
AT U, ATSTETe

32 Director, Dr.B.Ambedkar Studies Centre 0.00 80.00

33 Director, Lifelong Learning & Extension services 30000.00 73124.00
JgTere, sl el g R /e

34 Dr. J. A. Tidke 0.00 2.00
Sf. o, T. frsa

35 K. B. Patil 0.00 5000.00
. 4). Tl

36 Public Relation Officer 65.00 0.00
SEIE ATHERY

37 R. V. Upadhye 9969.00 0.00
AR SUTEd

38 S. A. Erande 50.00 0.00
TS

39 U. J. Thakur 100.00 0.00
SO

40 University Librarian 5000.00 0.00
foemdls dorret

41 V. D. Bapte 0.00 1273.00
2. . que
Tota ggur 1473221.00 512541.00
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Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University

e M7 F191 AT fREmdic
List of Theory Exam. Advances
cidl g¥flar s fgeor
College Code Particulars Debit Credit
101 Govt.V darbha institute of Science & Humanity Amravati- 70000.00 0.00
102 Shri Shivaji Arts & Commerce College Amravati 40000.00 0.00
it Rt Fen 7 aifrew 7.7, seRmE. '
103 Smt.Kesharbai Lahoti Mahavidyalaya, Amravati 50000.00 0.00
sl PERaETE AR 7.7, sFRTadt
104 M.F.Arts ,Commerce & S.C.Science College Warud 40000.00 0.00
HETE Pot werl, Ity g Rarere D e 7.fvaes
Adarsha Science J.B.Arts & Birla Commerce
106 ] 20000.00 0.00
College Dhamangaon Railway
Y I, SRR ARER @ 9 fat arftrey
A.fq. g Yo
107 J.D.Patil Sangludkar Mahavidyalaya Daryapur 30000.00 0.00
1. S1.UTele HRT@IaHY HETeerd, TaR
108 Shri Shivaji College of Education Amravati 20000.00 0.00
it fraret R 9.5, swRmE.
109 Jagdamba Mahavidyalaya Achalpur 17458.00 0.00
SRTERT HAeTened, SHaqy (IE)
110 Bhartiya Mahavidyalaya Amravati 60000.00 0.00
AR AETfdeer, sFRIad
111 Degree College of Physical Education Amravati 20000.00 0.00
I pieter i reliee TogeeE, sHRmEdT
113 Mahila Mahavidyalaya Amravati 65000.00 0.00
AfEeT ARTEnad, R,
114 Smt .R.S,Arts Commerce College Anjangaon Surji 30000.00 0.00
SR JETETE WRST Fel, aifersd .03, sfeig geit
G.S.Tompe Arts Commerce and Science
116 35000.00 0.00
Mahavidyalaya Chandurbazar
M. wer, Tl T Res 9.0, FigreemrR
117 B.S.Patil Mahavidyalaya Paratwada 40006.00 0.00
.79.97¢Id HEIfdEney, uRadrst
118 Shri Shivaji Science College Amravati 80000.00 0.00
2t Rrarsht e 7.1, spRraa
119 |Bhartya Mahav dyaaya Morsh £0000.00 0.00
ARG wetfdeery, wef
*20 »V‘.V.Ség!;muf(h ii}.;hav'oya.aya Amravat 20000.00 0.00

wIEsT REeIEs quqy Ferdeied, qEied
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Late Shri M.M.Arts & Commerce College

yEgwr w.fe gRIER

122 25000.00 0.00
Chandur Railway :
w40 AETTES HESl $ar g aiiorey A.f3.aigR I

124 Y.D.V.D.Arts & Commerce College Teosa 15000.00 0.00
qr. 3@ P, ity 7.0, e

125 Brijlal Biyani Science College Amravati 70677.00 0.00
Foretrer faarol s qeifeney, seRTEd

126 Vidyabharti Mahavidyalaya Amravati 50000.00 0.00
feremReR FETfdeney, srRTEd A

128 Bar R.D.Arts & Smt. 1.K.Commerce College Badnera 30000.00 0.00
4RGP Hell, S SRRl sfear gty
1 G e R A B S R A A S e _

129 Shri V.N. Mahavidyalaya Dharni 20000.00 0.00
3t oTRE TEF A.f4., gRof

134 Prof.Ram Meghe Institute of Technology & 80000.00 0.00

. |Research Badnera

0.3 AN sfRece ST SeTare dvs Red, aeaRr

137 Arts & Commerce College Jarud 18370.00 0.00
we, giftrey 71.09., wwe

138 Prof Rajabhau Deshmukh Kala Mahavidyalaya 18440.00 0.00
Nandgaon Khandeshwar
YIS S¥M@ el 1.03., 77579 Eesar

139 Sant Gadge Maharaj Arts Commerce Science 5000.00 0.00
College Walgaon
d e AERTS T, qfvrey 9 fasm 7./ gamia

140 Lt.Kokilabai Gawande Mahila Mahavidyalaya Daryapur 25000.00 0.00
.5 Pifperars A wiven @Rl

142 C.M.Kadhi Arts & Science College Achalpur Camp 20006.00 0.00
TLBITATA JAGIaTS Hal henl 4.4, sreEregR F

143 £t.N.A.Deshumkh Arts & Commerce Colege Chandur Bazar 30000.00 0.00
.13 3IHA Hel g qIorey H.FA TR qroR

145 M.J.Phule Arts Commerce Sci College Bhatkuli 10000.00 0.00
HAETAT ST God Hal, aiorsy g fasne 7.9, vraget

155 Arts & Commerce College Yeoda 10000.00 0.00
T g iftreg 7.0, daw

163 Arts Science & Commerce College Chikhaldara 20000.00 0.00
Felr, s g aftrsg 7.0, Rgeew

164 Lt.D.Pusadkar Arts College Nandgaon Peth 10000.00| - 0.00
.S qHEh] dell 7./, i de.

168 College of Engineering and Tech Amravat 80000.00 0.00
o s 3w fafieie ds ST, am.

......... *70 S~rram Kaa Van'a Vahavidyaaya Dhama~gao- 3a wa.ym 5000.00 0.00

#fRT% wen Afgen H.1., gWUETE Y.

175  |Ramkrushna Mahavidyalaya Darapur 715000.00[  0.00
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H.V.P.M's College of Engineering and

180 0.00 27659.00
Technology Amravati
BFLYAT Bierw e eI 3iws catarol, FRTa.

182 Shri.S.S.M.Arts Com. College Pimpalkhuta 30000.00 0.00
7 ¥{d P} AERTo bell 7 ariorey 7.7, fgesger

198 Dr.Sau.Kamaltai Gawai Institute of Engineering 150000.00 0.00
and Tech.Darapur Daryapur
<. FweraE Tag sRTE i 3NERE I SHTEien, SRIGR.

200 P.R.Patil College of Engingeering and Tech.Kathora Amrl 100000.00 0.00
NARIET Bl &5 SR &S T, PN

201 Sitabai Arts College Akola 30000.00 0.00
fmaTd ®en wwiETeE, st

203 Shri Shivaji Arts Com.Sci College Akot 50000.00 0.00
#ft Rarsh wen, aiftrey 7 s 7.1, s

204 Shri Gadge Maharaj College Murtizapur 20000.00 0.00
5 M WER .0, RomR .

205 Shri Shivaji Arts Comm. Science College Akola 40000.00 0.00
3 Rrarht wen, aiftsw 9 s 7.0, s@en ’

206 Smt.L.R.T. Commerce College Akola 20000.00 0.00
et weters Trenfhrea Arofare Ty 9./ smerer

207 Smt.R.D.G.Mahila Mahavidyalaya Akola 25000.00 0.00
St <rETRdt M Afger 7./, st

208 Dr.H.N.Sinha Arts Commerce College Patur 20000.00 0.00
S1.79.74.R51 wer, qiferey 7.09., arR

209 Dr.G.K. Mahavidyalaya Gadegaon Telhara 30000.00 0.00
.M Eeex 1.7, MR deerT

210 Shri R.L.T.Science College Akola 43038.00 0.00
3t Tenfree eREe deiard e 7.0, s

212 College of Engineering & Technology Akola 445903.00 0.00
sififet T @it 7.0, serern

214 Shri S.N.Arts U.K.Commerce College Akola 25000.00 000
3l GETHRRTE AES bell, SHRIHR WA ey 7.fa., areten

215 Gulamrab’ Azad Arts Commerce College Barshi Takli 20000.00
RIS AR e, qioreg 7.0, It e bt .

216 Arts Commerce & Sci. College Balapur 3598.00 0.00
efl, a1foTed g fasm 7.9, qreR.

221 <ay 3arang Co ege o* Prys'ca Educatior Ku.rbrar 5255.00 0.00
o1g IO IRIRS R 1.2, v

226 B.Lahane D.Arts & Science College Pinjar 5000.00 0.00
A8 FHvE e Har 7.7 fior

229 Shanka'.; Khandewal Arts Sc.Com Colege Axola 2500C.00 0.00
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232 Saraswati Arts College Dahihanda 20000.00 0.00

236 Shri Dr.R.G.Rathod Ar's & Sciebce College Hatgaon Murtizapur 25000.00 0.00
SLIR.R. Were Her 7 B 7.R.fomR

301 G.S.Sci,Arts & Commerce College Khamgaon 50000.00 0.00
oit. ¢ faem, @ 9 aiftrey A.., @riTe

302 Jijamata Mahavidyalaya Buldhana 5740.00 0.00
Rrsarar wefened, oo

303 M.E.S Arts & Commerce College Mehekar 25000.00 0.00
T1.3.99.%el, qiivreg 7.1, Agew

304 Janta Arts & Commerce College Malkapur 15000.00 0.00
ST ell, Gy A, Aoty

305 G.B.Murarka Arts Commerce College Shegaon 20000.00 0.00
St ALaRR®T B, iy 7.0, g

306 S.P.M.LL.T.M.Arts Commerce College Chikhali 30000.00 0.00
RI.9.4.9 w.qrarea weTer @ 7 qitren 7.6, Rraeh

307 S.K.K. Mahavidyalaya Jalgaon Jamod 15000.00 0.00
#fu1g FwT Hleged 7.7, wog e

308 Shri Shivaji Science & Arts College Chikhali 35000.00 0.00
3t Ryarh e 7 oan 9., Rradh

309 Shri Vyankatesh Arts Commerce College Deouigaon Raja 20000.00 0.00
2 HSY a1, Y 7.1, Ag@Tig e

311 S.P.M Mahavidyalaya Nandura 20000.00 0.00
AN gsfore 7er 7.f., 75w Re)

312 S.5.G.M.College of Engineering Shegaon S0000.00 0.00
3 |9 IO 7ERTS AR 1.1, S

314 B.B.Arts Commerce College Lonar 0.00 5000.00

| WTET q1eT e, aiftrey 7.0, e

316 N.Nagare Arts College Dusarbid 40965.00 0.00
ARTIURTG AR Hal 7.0 gevdte

317 Arts & Commerce College Motala 45000.00 0.00
Bl g 9Iforsy 7.7, Ardrest

320  |Anuradha College of Engineering Chikhal 90000.00 0.00|

322 Science College Malkapur 4£5000.00 0.00
fasi #eiferee, Aer@R

327  |Arts Commerce co'ege Warwat Baka 11927.00 0.00
Fer g aftng 7.1, Wee g@1e

329  |Arts College Budhara £5000.00 0.00
D HETqETed, g

33C  |Arts & Scerce Col ege Mehexar 20000.00 0.00

[T € e ey, e
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332 Sant Bhawanbaba Arts College Sindhakhed Raja 0.00 5000.00
Ha FareE war 1.0, Riderssren

334 S.M.Lt.B.Shingane Arts College Khamgaon 40000.00 0.00
WeoR Fef w@.areRwrg e wer 7.0, @

336 |t.B.Shingane Arts College Sakharkherda 40000.00 0.00
W THE el 1.4, FEREsr

337 Late Ku.D,K,B.Sci College Lonar 5000.00 0.00
%.5.97 PRI T e 9.0, R

363 Rajashree Sahu College of Engineering Maivihir Bu'ahana 150000.00 0.00
rordt 2y it 7.f., qefdeR, e
Pankaj Laddhad Institute of Tech &,

376 100000.00 0.00
Management Studies Buldhana

383 Dr.V.B.Kolte College of Engineering Malkapur 124618.00 0.00
Tl <& aeres Biers sife sfaferi, FoegR

387 Mauli Group of Institution College of Engineering & Tech Shegaon 55000.00

388 Siddhi Vinayak Technical Campus School of Engg & Research Tech Khamgaon 42404.00

401 Amolakchand Mahavidyalaya Yavatmal 50000.00
IFIeTEdE Felaared, JqaHIs

402 Arts & Commerce College Yavatmal 64394.00 0.00
wen g giftrey 1.7, gaaTe '

403 Lokmanya Tilak Mahavidyalaya Wani 30000.00 0.00
e fewe 7.0, 00

404 Phulsing Naik Mahavidyalaya Pusad 30000.00 0.00
BT AR 4.3, 79

405 B.B.Arts N.B.Commerce & B.P.Science Coilege Digras 35000.00 0.00
TRTES g Hell, ARTVRTE 9T Ay 9 IgHTRd
T e 1.7, R

406 Nehru Arts & Commerce College Nerparsopant 25000.00 0.00
Ae6 AEETey, ARG

407 (G.S.Gawande Mahavidyalaya Umarkhed 17605.00 0.00
MeEE farE THe 7.7, swREs

408 S.P.\V.Scierce G ari Arts Commerce Colege Gratar, 10000.00 0.00
Rr.y.d.Rem 3 frar wen Tty 7.7 arcsh

210 |B.D.Parwekar Mahavidyalaya Pandhar<awada 15000.00 0.00
TERY YT IRAGR 1,19 afexmaet

412 L.B.Aney Mahila Mahavidyalaya Yavatma 35000.00 0.00
SpTae STgen et Afer 7., FEH®

.... TAK] Mungasaji Maharaj Mahavidyaaya Darwha o 3500000 0.00
.................... T AERTS A9 aran
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414 Indira Mahavidyalaya Kalamb 40000.00 0.00

415 B.N.College of Engineering Pusad 130000.00 0.00
TRy AgE AfvaitE 9.6, g9%

418 M.D.Bharti Arts & Commerce College Arni 15000.00 0.00
5} g SR AR T g arfvrey 7.6, 3nfdy

419 V.R.Arts Commerce College Sawana 10000.00 0.00|"
it fager il e, @iftrew 7.3, 59

420 B.N.College of Physical Education Yavatmal 20000.00 0.00
1.9y AgveR RS Rieer 7.0, ggaHe

424 Kala Vanijya and Science Mahavidyalaya Maregaon 20000.00 0.00
Fel ey g e wEfdaeE, aRTmaRe)

425 Smt.V.N.Mahila Mahavidyalaya Pusad 35000.00 0.00
it Tewrenard TEE Afder 4.0, Tae

430 Shivshakti Arts & Commerce College Babhulgaon 0.00 20000.00
Rrgerwit oo, aifrey 7.4, ageig

431 Arts & Commerce College Ralegaon 25000.00 0.00
Falt, ey 7., T

434 Arts & Commerce College Boriarab 10000.00 0.00
Tl g qiftrey 7.1, IeRE

438 Shri G.M.Arts & Commerce College Mukutban 35000.00 0.00
8} AT AERTS Belt, ATy A1, qHeaT

441 Milind Mahavidyalaya Mulawa 5000.00 0.00
freffe #erfderer, goma

447 J.D.Institute of Engineering and Tech Lohara 120949.00 0.00
%9 g st 3R, 3 ST, Aer

451 N.Wadhwani Arts College Yavatmal 20000.00 0.00
AEETE qTEEel wer FEIfderdd, IqaHS

452 Shri Jagannath Maharaj Mahavidyalaya, Wani 20000.00 0.00
it STy AERTS ey, qui

464 N.B.S.Ahmad Arts & Commerce College, Wani 20000.00 0.00
7.9.9.9769 Sl 9 aiorey 7.

473 B.N.College of Engineering & Tech Yavatmal 80000.00 0.00

476 M.N.Gharphalkar Science College Babhulgacn 10000.00 0.00
e TS TYmeex oy - AR.aveny

482 vagacarba Co ege o Zrgreerrg Yava‘ma 11.66.(.)0.00 0.00
TTEY BET F O T ST e T e v, YTUEE

701 |AAA“s.V.X.Comme-ce S.3.3 Scence Co ege Was1 | 30000.00 0.00

TTRT FUT Be, £ TEEES G ol TN Y 8

T IEeYE ¥E 2y T R, d%F




(88)

702 K.N.Arts & Commerce College Karanja Lad 21167.00 0.00
fraeenal Fame B, aiftrew 1.9, arRe (A7)

703 V.N.Arts & A.N.Commerce College Mangrulpir 5000.00 0.00
3} gETRE FTeF Fell g FERN AED Aty AR, FTeedk ‘

704 S.5.K.R.l.Mahavidyalaya Karanja Lad 40000.00 0.00
W ¥o o TRl THEy 9t 4.0, @R Je

705 Babasaheb Dhabekar Arts & Commerce College Risod 35000.00 0.00
3l TR R wel 7 aifvrey 1.1, e

706 S.R.Arts Commerce College Wanoja 0.00 5000.00
2l AISHETS THd dal, aivrey 1.4, Rake

707 M.S.P.Arts Science & Lt.P.T. Commerce College Manora 15000.00 0.00
s Poserd udd Fer 3 H.uigdel s ity 7.6 AR

708 Ramrao Zanak Arts Commerce College Malegaon 0.00 5000.00
IPRTE % Hefl, I A7.6., ATt

709 Savitribai Fuley Mahila Mahavidyalaya Washim 25000.00 0.00
aifetEr wa afeer 7.1, altm

710 Appaswami Mahavidyalaya Shendurjana Adhao 3000.00 0.00
T FETfdEned, WEReH e

712 Yashwantrao Chauhan Arts & Science College Mangruipir 20000.00 0.00
YIGENTG gl hell 9 A5 9.1, Fresir

715 Shri P.D.Jain Arts College Ansing 0.00 2000.00
3t gy fvieR 9 wen 7.0, MR

716 Arts & Commerce College Kamargaon 5000.00 0.00
Fel g IS HAElfIenerd, BHARINg

719 Shri Tulsiram Jadhao Arts College Lakhala 35000.00 0.00
S GERRT STeE war g s 4.4, dwEm

725 Arts College, Shirpur Jain 5000.00 0.00
Hefl HeTenad, RRYT 97

739 Sanmati College of Engineering Washim 55000.00 0.00

809 College of Engineering and Tech Ghatkheda Amravati 90000.00 0.00

810 College of Engineering and Management 90000.00 0.00
Anjangaon bari Road Amravati

816 Shamangao~ Ecu caton Socetie's Coliege of Engneuring and “ech Dnamangaon Ra way 50000.00 0.00

X P.R.Pote (Pat )Edn & We'. “rust Group of rsttutorss

817 Co'ege of Engg a~d Vianagemen: Am-avat 90000.00 0.00
PIRIR(TER) (T IS IR g IF U IS
FRTYH, FaE

818 Prof. Rar Veé:; ~st_e of Tec~ a~a Vanagemer: Badrea | 7500000 0.00
RN A 3 ReeYe oiE ST IR R, T
Total 5310514.00 69659.00
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Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University

¥ S araT sperE Remdls
List 6f Practical Exam. Advances '
Co.ege Code Particulars Debit Credit

101 Govt.Vidarbra Institute of Science & Humanity Amravati 10000.00 0.00

102 Shri Shivaji Arts & Commerce College Amravati 5000.00 0.00
st Rrarelt wenr 7 aiftrsy 7., apRmEc

104 M.F.Arts ,Commerce & S.C.Science College Warud 5000.00 0.00
HETT Gt $el, A1y g Rrarmsn =ed) s a.f8.aws

107 J.D.Patil Sangludkar Mahavidyalaya Daryapur 5000.00 0.00

. .30 WiTgEe] FeTaererd, SUR.

113 Mabhila Mahavidyalaya Amravati 4631.00 0.00
Afgen Feidened, sFRmE

114 Smt .R.S,Arts Commerce College Anjangaon Surji 5000.00 0.00

116 G.S.Tompe Arts Commerce and Science 5000.00 0.00
Mahavidyalaya Chandurbazar
M. werr, Trey g faem 9.0, gigRaaR

117 B.S.Patii Mahavidyalaya Paratwada 3000.00 0.00
. v9.urdie #Eifderey, wRadrst

119 Bhartiya Mahavidyalaya Morshi 2000.00 0.00
WRAY AGIened, Arn

120 M.V.Deshmukh Mahavidyalaya Amravati 5000.00 0.00
A framerd e 7.1, seRmEdt

121 Shri R.R.Lahoti Mahavidyalaya Morshi 6000.00 0.00
3 SRR AR fem 7.4, w1

124 Y.D.V.D.Arts & Commerce College Teosa 2000.00 0.00
. €. ). . wen, aifrey 7.0, Ry

125 Brijlal Biyani Science College Amravati 0.00 10000.00
Fotenrel et R weTfaerer, smREd

128 Bar R.D.Ari's & Srt. f.K.Com;..;;E:e Co!ege Badnera 10000.00 0.00
IR [ Fe, S SRR eUfew Y
RS PYRY SIEE [T 9.9.58°1 Y.

131 Prof.Ram Vegre nstiute of Technoogy & Researc- Badnera 0.00 90000.00
NI A gReSE A THaren 3s R, g8 .

132 |Takshashila Arts Commerce Colege Amravat | 0.00 5855.00
qefre @, aftrog 7.0, apRrad

3e Ingirabal Megnémr'\';ah'a Mahav dyalaya, Amravati " +000.00 000

R Ay #fgen w.f., svwrEh.

137 Arts & Commerce College Jarud 2000.0C 0.00

TS T TR HE AL, THs
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138 Prof Rajabhau Deshmukh Kala Mahavidyalaya 2000.00 0.00
Nandgaon Khandeshwar
UL S¥E dell 7.7 77 e

141 Mahila Arts & Commerce College Chandur Railway 3000.00 0.00
Al Senr 7 Ay Heldered, gy ¥

142 C.M.Kadhi Arts & Science College Achalpur Camp 1000.00 0.00
WO AGIATS Pal $al, 7.09.,3FaqR H.

145 M.J.Phule Arts Commerce Sci College Bhatkuli 1000.00 0.00
HETE Pl dhell, ARy 7 R 7. aagent

155 Arts & Commerce College Yeoda 1000.00 0.00
Tl g FITSY ARTEney, daals

158 Hemant Nrutya Sangit Kala Mahavidyalaya Amravat! 0.00 1000.00

163 Arts Science & Commerce College Chikhaldara 20000.00
war, e & aiftren 7.1, frgesw

165 Lt.PanchaphuiaBai Pawada Mahila 500.00 0.00
Mahavidyalaya Warud
W.apaErs Uas oo, aiftey Afger 1.7, 3%

166 Kala Mahavidyalaya Badnera 1000.00 0.00
Pl AEIfdenad, g Yo

168 College of Engineering and Tech Amravati 65887.00 0.00

169 Lt.Dadasaheb Haware Kala Mahavidyalaya Pathrot 1000.00 0.00
.Y B el 1.9, mie

170 Shriram Kala Mahila Mahavidyalaya Dhamangaon Railway 2000.00 0.00
3fR™ Telr AfgT ARIIETey, STAYRIG Vo

172 Shri Chatrapati Shivaji Kala Mahavidyalaya Asegaon Purna 1622.00 0.00
ot TRt Rrarsht wer 7.7, 3T gt

174 Yuvashakti Arts and Science College Amravati 1000.00 0.00
gareret wenl g R 7.0, seRmact

175 Ramkrushna Mahavidyalaya Darapur 1000.00 0.00
IMHG®T HETdeTerd, SRIY

177 Vinayak Vidya Mandir Saturna Amravati 2000.00 -0.00
frrrs e wfew @gort

178 Lt.B.Kadu Kala Mahavidyalaya Mozari 1000.00 0.00
w.qLEHg den 7.0, A

180 H.V.P.M's College of Engineering and 80000.00 0.00
Technology Amravati
& T AR YRS TeaTd hied A

182 |Shr.S.S.M.Arts Com. Co ege Pimpakhuta 4000.00 C.00]

I W TR FERY BT § o dre A.f7., Vuesga
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185 Maharashtra Kala Mahavidyalaya Shirala 2000.00
AERTE Sell FeTidenad; Rr@r

187 Arts Colilege Wadhona Ramnath 2000.00 0.00
Poll HeEIfdermerd, areen (RTH)

194 Science College, Daryapur 0.00 2000.00
e (§.90).1.) Aerfderey, aqR

198 Dr.Sau.Kamaltai Gawai Institute of Engineering 98000.00 0.00
and Tech.Darapur Daryapur

199 Science and Home sicneceCollege Chandur Bazar 2000.00 0.00
fosm @ Tefaemr 9.7, =R IeR

200 P.R.Patil College of Engingeering and 33328.00 0.00
Tech.Kathora Amravati
ARG Bier e R e Teitellon, IFRTEd

201 Sitabai Arts College Akola 1000.00 0.00
Ryameg ®er 7.1, st

203 Shri Shivaji Arts Com.Sci College Akot 5000.00 0.00
2t Rramh wer, aftrey 7 R 1.1, smee

204 Shri Gadge Maharaj College Murtizapur 2000.00 0.00
st e FeRTe 7.6, qdtorgR

205 Shri Shivaji Arts Comm. Science College Akola 50000.00 0.00
2} Rt oen, gty 7 fsm w.f. s

206 Smt.L.R.T. Commerce College Akola 0.00 5000.00
e wesiard Enfraw Awftare aldrey 71.1:.ar@ker

207 Smt.R.D.G.Mahila Mahavidyalaya Akola 15000.00 0.00
Aol .S AfEen 7.1

209 Dr.G.K. Mahavidyalaya Gadegaon Telhara 0.00 1825.00
Sl MyrexTE Weax 7.0, e (deEw)

210 Shri R.L.T.Science College Akola 36000.00 0.00
2 renfre weRr Awftare s 7.1, st

212 Coliege of Engineering & Technology Akola 50000.00 0.00
it T aifest weferem, s

215 Guamnab Azad Aris Commerce Co ege Barshi Taxi 2000.00 0.00
A ITER e, ATy 7. el ers

228 |Shr Narsing Arts & Commerce College Akot 0.00 2000.00
st TR T g Ay 7.0 e

229 Shankarial Kf“anoewa Arts Sci.Com College Akola 23000.00 0.00

| Sfeetrer Eeare e, fasr 7 ooy 7.3, arpren

230 Ganesh Kala Maravidyalaya Shivani Kumbhar 0.00 1C0C.00
B B AU TGN U i LS SO E—

23* <ala Viahavidyaaya Malkapur 2000.00 0.00

e FEAT oY oY
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235 Madhuxarrao Pawar Kala Mahav.dyaiaya Murt zapu- 2000.00 0.00
HE[HRRIG TIR DHell FeIAeTerd, qRIomgR

236 Shri Dr.R.G.Rathod Arts & Science College Hatgaon Murtizapur 2000.0¢1 0.00
AN SR SI1ES Hen g fer Aeerad, gfiiemg| .

241 G.S.P College of Pharmacy Kaulkhed Akola 0.00 4000.00
afvwafior emey AETETer, srdten

242 Mahatma Phule Arts and Science College Patur 2000.00 0.00
FEIHAT ot herl 9 Rrsre 7.0, awR

251 Vaidehi Vishnu Saraf Mahavidyalaya, Akola 0.00 2000.00
I8 oy ww1e wEifere™, s

268 Bhrosala College of Engineering and Research, Akola 0.00 128752.00

271 Manav School of Engineering, Vyala, Akola 35545.00 0.00

304 Janta Arts & Commerce College Malkapur 0.00 784.00
SR o], Iy HETaenerd, HAdIgR

307 S.K.K. Mahavidyalaya Jalgaon Jamod 1000.00 0.00
3f1UTE P BicsTed HelIeed, T (A1)

308 Shri Shivaji Science & Arts College Chikhali 0.00 2000.00
3t Rrarsit Re 9 o Aefyeres, frge

309 Shri Vyankatesh Arts Commerce College 1000.00 0.00
3 deH ey Fal, afvsy AL, Iseig e

312 S.5.G.M.College of Engineering Shegaon 50000.00 0.00
2l a9 AERT SIfitat 7.4, g e

316 N.Nagare Arts College Dusarbid 3239.00 0.00
ARTIORTE AR Sl FeMIened, gavars

317 Arts & Commerce College Motala 8000.00 0.00
2 Rraroft wen, a1ty g R 7.0, A

320 Anuradha College of Engineering Chikhali 79426.00 0.00

329 Arts College Buldhana 2000.00 0.00
Hell FETdEned, geewn

330 Arts & Science College Mehekar 1000.00 0.00
Bl AT fame Felered, AgaR

332 Sant Bhawanbaba Arts College Sindhakhed Raja 1000.00 0.00
X9 WErEEr dor 7., Rews e

333 D.M.B.Science coliege Shegaon 2000.00 0.00
AN TR TGl g A 7.0, e

337 |Late Ku.D,K,B.Sc Colege Lonar 1000.00
6.9.5.%.99% 5 7.R.ow

363 3a,asrree San. Co ege o =~g~eerrg Vav~r 3.c~ara 30000.0C 000
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376 Pankaj Laddhad Institute of Tech & 0.00 85374.00
Management Studies Buldhana

383 Dr.V.B.Kolte College of Engineering Malkapur 15000.00 0.00
st SR pior Bier sifw SRafrertT, AeergR

387 Mauli Group of Institution College of 2287.00 0.00
Engineering & Tech Shegaon
MiGel U Sh gRTSEEE Pio 3% SFRIT dFs TF @i, 1

388 Siddhi Vinayak Technical Campus School of 7254.00 0.00
Engg & Research Tech Khamgaon
fediferras CoFfiad 99 Qo 31w i, 3w

401 Amolakchand Mahavidyalaya Yavatmal 20000.00 0.00
IIeEEs Felderad, JgaHIS

406 Nehru Arts & Commerce College Nerparsopant 2000.00
Fe¥ FeifEer, o

407 G.S.Gawande Mahavidyalaya Umarkhed 12000.00
MiwETs TES AERUEy SRES

412 L.B.Aney Mahila Mahavidyalaya Yavatmal 5000.00 0.00
QAPATED qTgelt I Jfear ATAGTY, TIaHIS

415 B.N.College of Engineering Pusad 220000.00 0.00
qRTER T ARt TR e

421 S.N.Institute of Pharmacy,Pusad 0.00 4000.00
FUTHRIG AP SIRCSIYT B BGHd!, e

424 Kala Vanijya and Science Mahavidyalaya Maregaon 1000.00 0.00
T, ATy It e 7.

425 Smt.V.N.Mahila Mahavidyalaya Pusad 15000.00 0.00
st o Ao 7R

430 Shivshakti Arts & Commerce College Babhulgaon 644.00 0.00
REwredt Ben g TR F.f4.91eT

431 Arts & Commerce College Ralegaon 1000.00 0.00

436 Nagar Vachanalaya Yavatmal 2000.00 0.00
TR qra-re’y, JqaHD

447 J.D.Institute of Engineering and Tech Lohara 57848.00 OOO
SaTeRaTd <! seeye offt sfaftert v Sotarl, gaaue

451 N.Wadhwani Arts College Yavatmal 2000.00 0.00
el APETE TuEn wen 7.1, T9aTes

454 |.jamata Arts & Scence Colege Darwha 20C0.00 0.00
Rrapmar e =R, RS

1-57 Co. ege o‘Va“age"‘e" &Comoue Sce"ce {’ava*."‘a. 0.00 468000

BET FIG TATHE g HHYER TV, TOHTD
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IR IGTE A VCET, JEAS

473 B.N.College of Engineering & Tech Yavatmal 25000.00 0.00
.0 Biow A6 RAFRRTT I CHFTdst, JaaqTe

482 Jagadamba College of Engineering Yavatmal 25000.00 0.00
Srieer At g d3Em 9.0, gges

480 Indira Gandhi Arts College, Ralegaon 1000.00 0.00

491 Vidya Bhawan College of Management Research, Yavatmal 0.00 0.00
faen waq @ieiw & Torte Rad, gaaqe

501 P.G.T.D. of Home Science, SGBAU 0.00 0.00
JEeR Tefae e, doamananfa

506 P.G.T.D. of Library & Information Science, SGBAU 1000.00 0.00
YER YATerd g A faur, |omananfa.

701 R.A.Arts,M.K.Commerce,S.R.R.Science College Washim 3000.00 0.00
IR, TH.P. 9108, 37 T.aR.<1d! fasm #.fa.aRm

702 K.N.Arts & Commerce College Karanja Lad 850.00 0.00
fraeTerTer FeMd B, aifvreg 7.09., FreT (A1)

706 S.R.Arts Commerce College Wanoja 1000.00 0.00
AN AISHETS I&Hd bell, ATOSY 7.0, T

707 M.S.P.Arts Science & Lt.P.T. Commerce Coilege Manora 6000.00 0.00
AI.G.TEIS Bell 9 %.97.9T6% Iy 7.1 qFRE

709 Savitribai Fuley Mahila Mahavidyalaya Washim 1000.00 0.00
wifEard wo Afver 7.0, aim

712 Yashwantrao Chauhan Arts & Science College Mangruipir 5000.00 0.00
FIEARTG TS0 hedl g fAS AR, HTEHBUR

716 Arts & Commerce College Kamargaon 1000.00 0.00
Hel 9 fagr 7.0, g

719 Shri Tulsiram Jadhao Arts College Lakhala 2000.00 0.00
2} JERRETSN Smea den g fgm A7.1., |

721 M.S.Gote Arts Com Sci College Washim 0.00 0.00
AN T M bor, @ty 9 e 2., alRe

722 Late Pushpadevi Patil Arts Science College Risod 1915.00 0.00
¥@.qued! I el faem A7.08.Rue

728 Swam! Vivekanand Colege of Sc'erce Tech and Management Wasnm 1000.00 0.00
s P s ot ST SO, s e o | |

732 College of Computer Science & [T, Karanja Lad 0.00 0.00
P G BHEY TE~F 3-8 GG WY T2, FRET o8

T 739 Sanmati College of Engineerng Washim 56989.00 0.00

740 Pratap ns:iute of Varage.:;r‘t “ecrnology, Wasn'm 9599.00 0.00
TR FICICHE M HITHE ST AT | e

801 Keshar Scence College, Paratwada 0.co 0.00
IR FAST OB, TGS o

806 Har«<sar Vaoco rs:-.ie of Varageren: & Tecr Arraval 0.00 0.00

BT TS SRETE S FAeE S eolfet sl L

808 _ate Babanrrao Desh~ukn College. Amravat 0.cC 2C0C.Co
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809 College of Engineering and Tech Ghatkheda I 75327.00 0.00
810 College of Engineering and Management 82340.00 0.00
Anjangaon bari Road Amravati
816 Dhamangaon Edu caton Societie's Colege of Enghaering and Tec: D-amangaon Ralway I 97874.00 0.00
817 P.R.Pote (Pati)Edn & Wel. Trust Group of 138189.00 0.00
Institutions's College of Engg and Management
Amravati
AR IS TSI 37 ISHIR X B U I giege, CENEG
818 Prof. Ram Meghe Institute of Tech and 30000.00 0.00
Management Badnera
HI.IFT AN Bierel SiTE SORTeRIT 3 FAwme, TSR Ve
825 Late R.G.Deshmukh Arts, Commerce & Science Coliege, Teosa| 1000.00 0.00
... e Fen, Aoy g R wetidered, faae
836 P.R.Patil College of Architecture Amravati 0.00 16876.00

H.AR.IEA Bioid I TR, FFERTE!

1732294.00

369146.00
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Statement of Salary Deductions for 2014-2015
31 af 2014-2015 Fefier I wurdia fRavorgy

S;_ Head Debit Credit Balance
AT il k] W 9 FHH

1 |Co-operative Society 2260272;.00 22602721.00 0.00
FEDR) Tl

2 |oces 4182176.00 4182176.00 0.00
aRfia shret frgdes S

3 |[EWF. 307100.00 307050.00 50.00;DR

4 |Festival Advance 2504000.00 2504000.00 0.00%

5 |Grain Advance 6085500.00 6085500.00 0.00;

6 |GIS Premium 1062669.00 976965.00 85704.00} DR
Te i A ()

7 |GPF Contribution 34520146.00 33915821 604325.00 DR
e Praf Pl (o) |

8 |GPF ADVANCE 4679675.00 4967675.00 288000.00/CR
wfasy Frafe Freft sfdm

9 (House Loan 9305045.00 9305045.00 0.00
R gl / e am

10 [House Rent 10% 230739.00 230739.00 0.00;

i

R 10% !

11 |Income Tax 25612619.00 25612619.00 0.00
ITARR

12 1L..C. Premium 10664898.00 10664898.00 0.00
= = e (Fw)

13 |MEDICAL ADVANCE 154527.00 4527.00 150000.00 | DR
eTg FTF

14 |Other 3883795.00 3893795.00 10000.0_(.)_‘ CR

EDAS
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Statement of Salary Deductions for 2014-2015
R af 2014-2015 wEfier da7 Furdia Ravorgs

Sg' Head Debit ' Credit Balance
AF. KL GiC T 9 YFHA
15 |Profession Tax 1293900.00 1293900.00 0.00
ATET X
16 |R.D. 804000.00 804000.00 0.00
It 39
17 |REVENUE STAMP 6344.00 6742.00 398.00
o oD
18 [university Employees Welfare Fund 12514.00 12014.00 500.00
Rremdls wiEm Fomr P
18 [Vehicle Advance 2329578.00 2329578.00 0.00l
area A
Total (qgm) 130241946.00]  129699765.00 542181.00 DR
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Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University

G CRUCUECICIE G CRIRCE NG

OTHER FUND - (RESERVE & BUILDING FUND A/c.)

gax el - 3edle 9 TaRa M |
RECEIPT & PAYMENT STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31st MARCH, 2015

31 et 2015 5N Huetedwn auix 3 9 e fewor

S;'_ Receipt / 3mm™ Amount Amount S; Payment / oM Amount Amount
1 |To Opening Balance 2462209.64| 1 |By Reserve Fund A/c. 39479638.00
Sefied Rreeres vwrddla (el @
Cash at Bank B.O.M. Arc. 2462209.64 College Fund investment
IRede e in TDR 2386051.00
wERrereriaT P ae edie) Taav
2 |To Reserve Fund A/c. 8377767.00 Reinvestment in TDR 31543547.00
wrddla el @rd Tl 39 gTidauE
From Colleges 2253248.00 Intt. Investment in TDR 176529.00
LEIERIGRIES Y] el Jdfedier sgretrEl Jaaus
Interest on T.D.R. 6124519.00 Intt.Refunded to Colleges  5373511.00
LeRCEENGRIN AT TSI gRTar
3 |To Encashment of TDR (R.F.) 31954032.00{ 2 |By Building Fund A/c. 16877948.00
gaeft Sfta vieflweor {gamee et @
College Fund investment
4 |To Building Fund A/c. 3276790.00 in TDR 750000.00
[saree Feft @rd HeTfaenergrE et gedt sdae) fgaau
From Colleges 750000.00 Reinvestment in TDR  13725423.00
MRS ISR et S g
Interest on TDR 2526790.00 Intt. Investment in TDR 32139.00
Intt.Refunded to Coileges 2370386.00
HETRETERT @A qRar
5 |To Encashment of TDR (B.F.) 14012079.00
el dditd vheflaeor
3 |By Administrative Charges. 2033349.00
el @Y
6 To Interest on Saving A/c. *17409.00( 4 |[By Recovery of Advance Theory & 10585.00
Pra. from R.F. Intt.
""" 5 |By Fine from R.F. Intt. 500.00
................ S as'a'\gsﬁ
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OTHER FUND - (RESERVE & BUILDING FUND A/c.)
gax e - vrellg 9 gara [ '™

. Sr.
fj; Receipt./ am™ Amount Amount No Payment / e Amount Amount
7 |By Bank Charges 338.00
siftrpry ad
8 |By Closing Balance 1797928.64
sife Rreers
B.O.M. A/c. 1797928.64
% 3ifE TERTS @K
Total Rs. (qgpu ) 60200286.64 Total Rs. (g ) 60200286.64
As per our report of even date
Place :- Amravati For KALOTI & LATHIYA
Date :- 08.03.2016 Chartered Accountants
Sd/lllegible
Finance & Accounts Officer, Sd/tllegible
Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University Sd/lllegible CA MAYUR A. ZANWAR
Hon'ble Vice - Chancellor, (PARTNER)

Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University Membership No 112093
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Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University
W T 9reT SPRTEd) faEmdie
OTHER FUND - (DEPRECIATION RESERVE FUND A/c.)

T e - T v e @
RECEIPT & PAYMENT STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31st MARCH, 2015
31 |7 2015 V6 Sueedt qui 3IF™ 9 eEr e

Sr. Sr.

No. Receipt / 3mm™ Amount Amount No. Payment / e Amount Amount
1 |To Opening Balance 4792.82( 1 By Investment in Term Deposits 616025696.00
B.O.M. A/c. 4792.82
% 3w HERTSS LI 2 |By Amount transferred to General Fund 13188000.00
a) Encashment of 12000000.00
2 [To Encashment of T.D.R. 524018106.00 TDR of General
g ddia vidiEvor b) Interest of G.F. 1188000.00

a) Depreciation R.F.. 512018106.00

b) General Fund 12000000.00
3 |[To Interest & Incentive Received 55230302.00
RTST q TR JTST
a) On Saving A/c. 39622.00
EESRCINS
b) On T.D.R. D.R.F 54002680.00
¢c)OnTD.R. G.F 1188000.00
4 |To Contribution 50000000.00{ 3 By Closing Balance 39504.82
from General Fund sifem frees
[ERY e @ sEEE B.O.M. Ac. _ 39504.82
¥ 3 AERTS; W
Total Rs. (TgU Tud) 629253200.82 Total Rs. (Tgv1 373) 629253200.82

As per our report of ever oate

P ace :- Amravati For KALO™ & ATk YA

Date :- 08.03.20°6 Cnarterea Accourian:s

Sd/ 'eg.ne
=nance & Accourts O%cer Sd/ egpe
Sa~t Gacge 3aca Amravat’ uriverstly Sc/ egoe CA VAYLR A ZA\WAR

-or'n'e Vice - Cra~ce or (PARTNER)

Sa~: Gaage 3zoa Amrravat orversty Veroersho No ““2093
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Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University
¥ MR 16 SRR faemdie
TRUST FUND - (ENDOWMENT FUND A/c.)
g el - gl ' w
RECEIPT & PAYMENT STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31st MARCH,2015
31 #rd 2015 Woit HoeleyT 9y AT g weFT fRavor

ﬁ;. Receipt / 3™ Amount Amount 5:) Payment / we= Amount Amount
1 |To Opening Balance 343213.11| 1 By Trust Fund Exp. 367343.00
it Rieere grfefl @ra e
Bank of Maharashtra 343213.11
% 3 HERTS @Y 2 |By Administrative Charges 94210.00
wemaly a4
2 |To Trust Fund A/c. 159474.00
grafeR ard 3 By Investment & 14908400.00
a) From Donors 5000.00 Re-investment in T.D.A.
SETAIg AEASEE vt T At
b) From Interest 154474.00 '
T 4 |By Bank Commission 0.00
eI Yo
3 [To Interest 902584.00 ‘
roT 5 |To Loan & Advances/ &5 a 3ifiry
On Saving Bank A/c. 32844.00 Hon.Dir. Dr.Ambedkar Study Centre 0.00
On .T.D.R. 869740.00
e o
4 |To Encashment 14329000.00| 6 |By Closing Balance 365148.11
gedl 3die widimeor i Rreore
B.O.M. A/c. 365148.11
5 |To Loan & Advances/ &+ 7 3ifiry 830.00 ¥ 3 AERTS; @I
Hon.Dir. Dr.Ambedkar Study Centre
Total Rs. (tgu1 $u3) 15735701.*" Total Rs. (YU wud) 15735701.11
As per ou- report of ever ocate
P'ace :- Amravat! For <A_O7T & LATHYA
Date :- 08.03.2016 Charerea Accountar:s
Sd/ egbe
=~a~ce & Acco."is O%ce- So/ egoe
Sa~t Gecge Bana Arravat U~ ve'sity So/ 'egbe CA VAYLR A. ZA\WAR
+or ne Vce - C~a~ce'0", DAITN\ER)

San: Cacge 2Baba AT-avat u-ve'sty Ve~pe-s~'c \o 712093
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Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University

T = 9167 N faemiie

OTHER FUND - (STUDENT'S WELFARE FUND AJc.)

o el - farenmelt s fAelt @

RECEIPT & PAYMENT STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31st MARCH,2015
31 grd 2015 sl Huetedn guie 3 9 e faawor

Sr. Sr.
No. Receipt / r™ Amount Amount No. Payment / o= Amount Amount
1 |To Opening Balance 31327.21| 1 |By Investment in T.D.R. 22686544.00
Cash at Bank 31327.21 New Fund 2465000.00
ST e T4 e
Reinvestment 18423962.00
2 |To Students Welfare Fund 2441291.00 ENGELCT
(Received from General Fund A/c.) Interest Investment 1797582.00
(AR FrEayE arw)
2 |By Scholarship to Students 192880.00
3 |To Interest 2126664.00 fEmeatr Rt
1100 4
On T.D.R. 2111437.00 3 |By S.W.F. Meeting Expenses 22250.00
qad odt faemeff wearor feft wm @
On Saving A/c. 16227.00
T9d @i 4 By Sand Gadge Baba Vidyadhan Yojana 353656.00
e M qr&r e aiEn
4 |To Loan & Advances
Advance from Student Safety In.A/c 200000.00f § |By Loan & Advances 200000.00
lAdvance to Student Safety In.A/c
5 |To Encashment of T.D.A. 18680253.00| 6 |By Closing Balance 24205.21
Jew 3dia widiar Sifa Rreors
Cash at Bank 24205.2°
Total Rs. (qgvr T93) 23479535.21 Total Rs. (U1 373) 23479535.2"

P'ace :- Amravat

Date :

- 08.03.20"6

Sd/.egoe
Fra~ce & Accounts O%cer,
San: Gadge 3aba Arrava: Lnversty

As per our -epott of even date
or KALOT & LATHYA
Chartered Accountarts

Sa/ 'egoe
So/ egoe CA VAYLR A. ZA\WAR
~or'oe Vce - Charce o, PARTN\ER)

San: Gadge Baoa AT-avat wrve'sty Vemoess~0o \o " 2093
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Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University
¥ TS a7 IR femiis
OTHER FUND - (TEACHER'S WELFARE FUND A/c.)
g At - Riers weamo Freft @
RECEIPT & PAYMENT STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31st MARCH,2015
31 {14 2015 it Huelewt auia W g wieT favo

Sr. . Sr.
N Receipt / amm™ Amount Amount No Payment / o= Amount Amount
o. .
1 |To Opening Balance 40766.72| 1 |By Investment in 17190307.00
IO Rreeres . T.D.R. 11190307.00
Cash at Bank 40766.72 gea odlwed Jaaus
NS Rieas
2 |To Teacher's Welfare Fund 872960.00
(Received from General Fund A/c.)
Rigre e A @w (3. 5wy ua)
3 |To Interest & Incentive Received 1279176.00y 2 |Bank Charges 22.00
T q ATHIeT HrKcht siferpiy @
On TDR 1271962.00
Hqad odt
On Saving A/c. 7214.00
CECREInS
4 |To Encashment 9015969.00§ 3 By Closing Balance 18542.72
viEl®vor sifoa Rreere
Cash at Bank 18542.72
IRRhe Rieas
Total Rs. (3@ $03) ) 11208871.72 Total Rs. (Tgor vud) 11208871.72

As per our report of even date

Place :- Amravati For XALOT' & LATEIYA

Date :- 08.03.2016 Chartered Accountan's

Sd/l'egible
France & Accounts Officer Sd/. 'egoe
Sant Gadge Baba Amravat un'versity Sd/'egbe CA VAYUR A. ZANWAR

-on'be Vce - Cnarce o7 (PARTAER)
Sant Gacge Baba Amravat unvers'y VMembersnp \o “*2083
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Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University

e TSN g PREd femfs

OTHER FUND - (EMPLOYEE's WELFARE FUND A/c.)

o el - HErY B fAE a e

RECEIPT & PAYMENT STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31st MARCH, 2015
31 71 2015 oh Huctedn 9ui™ I g TyAr feam

Sr. ) Sr.
N Receipt / 3mm™ Amount Amount No Payment / me= Amount Amount
0. .
1 |To Opening Balance 271208.00| 1 |By Investment 1275000.00
vl Rreores
Cash at Bank 271208.00
sftreETde Reas
2 |To Employees Welfare Fund 462161.00| 2 [Out Right Grant 40000.00
a) From 5% ded.
. 20626.00 Payment made 40000.00
Overtime
Hfpriered wIIgH 5% Hur
b) From 2% By Loan & Advances
Substitute Leave 262335.00 3 50000.00
Allowance
el T wargT 2% surd
c) From Salary Payable 179200.00
3 |To Loan & Advances 4175.00
4 |To Encashment of TDR 650000.00
5 |To Interest / =17 39574.00| 4 |By Closing Balance 62118.00
On Saving Bank 3280.00 ' 3ifr Rreers
EEGREIR] Cash at Bank 62118.00
On Investment 35969.00 AR Rrees
On Loan Disbursed 325.00
Total Rs. (3911 33) 1427118.00 Total Rs. (tgur vud) 1427*°8.00

Pace :- Amravat
Date .- 08.03.20°6

Sc/ egbe
“rance & Acco.nis O% cer,
Sart Gacge Baoa A~rava: unvers'y

As per o.r enor: of ever oate
“or KA_CT & _AT-'VA
Crare-ed Accountanis

Sa/ egbe
Sc/ egne CA VAV_R A ZA\WA3
-o~'ce Vice - Cha~ce or IPART\ZF

Sa~* Geacge 3aga Amrava: umve'sty Ve~oe's o \o 172093
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Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University

Ha TS 9167 3R RTeRI! faemdis

OTHER FUND - (STUDENT'S SAFETY INSURANCE Al/c.)

gax foreht - Rremeit gRan R @

RECEIPT & PAYMENT STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31st MARCH,2015
31 "1 2015 Sit Waoiedn a9l IFH g e faawor

Sr. Receipt / amm™ Amount Amount Sr. Payment / sieM Amount Amount
1 |To Opening Balance 5255.05( 1 |By Student Safety Insurance
v Rreeie Premium 1552740.00
B.O.M, 5255.05 et g famn gw
¥ 36 FERTS, @Y '
2 |To Student Safety Insurance Claim 1140000.00
2 |To Students Safety Insurance 1575492.00 fremelt gRan o uRean
( Received From General Fund )
et gran fomn (1.9 )
. 3 By Investment & Reinvestment
3 |To Bank Interest 156157.00 in T.D.R. 0.00
i SRRl e Sk Sl W Sk S
On T.D.R. 11103.00
q&d od 4 By Refund of Advance SWF A/C 200000.00
On Saving A/c. 4054.00 it wemor Fefien M gxaman
FOd @
5 |Bank Charges 28.00
4 |To Loan & Advance 200000.00 IF @
(Rece.from S.W.F.A/c)
Fot i Il (Remelt wemr )
6 |By Closing Balance 288136.05
5 |To Encashment of T.D.R. 245000.00 it Rreers
g 3t vidimeor Bank of Manarashtra 288136.05
6 |To Student Safety Insurance Claim 1140000.00
e} yrer fomn R
Total Rs. (Tgv1 vud) 3180904.05 Total Rs. (ggw 1) 3*80904.05
As per our ~eport of even date
P ace :- A~ravat’ For KA_O™ & _AT-'YA
Date :- 08.03.20°6 Chartered Acccurtants
Sd/ egbe
Fnance & Accounts O%ce- Sd/ .egbe
Sar: Gacge Saba Amravat unversty So/ egoe CA MAYLR A. ZANWAR
—o~'oe Vce - Charce o {(PART\ER}

San: Gaoge 3Bana A~ravet unversty Vieroerst 2 \o “*2083




(143 )

Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University
wd TS TrET gt faemits
OTHER FUND - (SHRI SANT GADGEBABA CHAIR FUND A/c.)
TR el - Ja e qmEn e At @
RECEIPT & PAYMENT STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31st MARCH,2015
31 A1 2015 ol HueredT auTa AFH g FeFr fawo

Sr. Receipt / s Amount Amount Sr. | Payment / ae= Amount Amount
1 |To Opening Balance 5628.98( 7 |By Investment in 4550699.00
arefielt Rieeres TDR 3567189.00
B.O.M. A/c. | 5628.98 Hee Sdtwedl vjaaue
I 36 FERTS @ Reinvestment 983510.00
2 |To Fund Contribution from Students 80575.00 TrfqaeE
feEmeaiag siererT
3 |To Donations grfER 70000.00| 2 By Expenses Hon. to Chairperson 36000.00
STEATET TG 7T
4 1To Interest o7 417636.00| 3 | Miscelleneous P 0.00
2’;::;3“&::;?“Nyas 0.00 4 | By Advance to Chairperson 140000.00
2 Ryedifdamgs momdt wdR e FEATEA Y@ A
On T.D.R. 411484.00
q&d ogaY 5 |By Local Development Programme 4020.00
On Saving A/c 6152.00 e fem srdmw
EERREIRAER 6 |By Function Expenses 43922.00
5 |To Encashment of T.D.R. 4230092.00 BB @t
T&d 39 IEiEN
6 |To Income Tax ] 3281.00| 7 |By Expenses Shri Sidhivinayak Ganpati Mandir Nyas 160000.00
AGH GRAT st Ryeifdemge ol #dR =N
8 |By Bank Charges AP Ieh 0.00
7 |To Recsivable Amount from Income Tax 3743.00f 9 |By Income Tax B 7024.00
YT AP YTl
8 |To Refund Advance *40000.00| 10 |By Closing Balance 9290.98
IR gRamEn sifon Rreors
B.O.M. A/c. o
4% 3iE AT @i
Total Rs. (qgv1 vud) £950955.98 Total Rs. (vgur vq3) 4950955.98
As per our eport of ever date
Pace :- Amrravat’ For KALO™ & _ATHYA
Da'e :- (8.03.20*6 Cnarterea Accountar:s
Sd/'egbe
Fnarce & Accou~ts O*ce” Scd/. egoe
Sant Gaage Baoa Amraval unve'sy Sa/ egoe CA VAYU3I A, ZANWAR

—~onoe Vce - C~g~ce or (PARTN\EZTR)

Sa~' Gacge 3apa Amavet wovers'y Vembe-s~o \o * ‘2083
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Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University
OTHER FUND - (STUDENTS' COUNCIL ACTIVITY FUND A/c.)
gax Freft - Rrenedt uRvg wriEs A am
RECEIPT & PAYMENT STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31st MARCH,2015

31 #|1e 2015 XSl Huelear i 3™ 9 e fJa=or

Sr. . Sr. .
No. Receipt / amm Amount Amount No. Payment / ey Amount Amount
1 |To Opening Balance 77634.99| 1 |By Expenses 894484.00
s} Rreore @
B.O.M. 77634.99 a) Debate/Elocution Compt. 9760.00
% 3G AERTS; W qEfdare/ gaqed wqel
b) Meeting & T.A. 26129.00
D.A. Exp.
[T 9 YaTHAATI-SefeT g
2 |To S.C.A.F. 830453.00 c) Women Welfare 85000.00
(Received from General Fund ) Activities
fremedt uRvg FEdmw Fred AiEEr ST HRHH
(TrEmRoT ST ) d) Blazer 60000.00
AR
3 |To Interest 723645.00 e) Student Welfare 177000.00
25T Activities
On T.D.R. 707042.00 el e wrim
qed o3 f) Cultural Activities 50000.00
On Saving A/c. 16603.00 Hiephos Hrimy
T @ g) Inaugural Function 68965.00
SgHed FHRY
h) Knowledge Oriented 60000.00
Competitive Activities
TS WyioTe SEmd
4 |To Encashment of T.D.R. 7272715.00 i) Districtwise 210000.00
gad ddia vdiee General Function
Riege ¥R @d
j) Education & Self *10000.00
Employment
NeATF T ISR FEHA
5 |To Loan and Advances 712675.00 k) Formation of 9970.00
ot @ 3 Student Council
Colleges 585000.00 BIEHY U
LERRIRRIESY ) HIV Aids 25000.00
Dr.,Siuaer: We‘are 127675.00 TIRIEs Teg
arew, el s m) Miscelaneous 2660.00
foxa®
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Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University

4 S 9167 3RS femdle

OTHER FUND - (STUDENTS' COUNCIL ACTIVITY FUND Alc.)

gar et - Riemelf uRwe 30
RECEIPT & PAYMENT STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31st MARCH,2015

31 ¥ 2015 Joi Huaiedt 9uf= 3™ g wee fRawor

Sr. Receipt / 3™ Amount

Amount

Sr.

Payment / e Amount

Amount

2

By Investment A/c.

7216588.00

eyt

TDR 4673518.00

Tl SHE e

Reinvestment 2543070.00

gTaau®

By Advances to

701500.00

S7frT

Colleges 570000.00

eI

Dir.Student Weifare 131500.00

Yarers, faemedl Feam

By Bank Charges

0.00

Sifermly @

By Closing Balance

804550.99

3ifoq Rreera

Bank Of Maharashtra 804550.99

% 3 qENTS @™

Total Rs. (Tgw ©u)

9617122.99

Total Rs. (Tgv vu3)

9617122.99

Place :- Amravati
Date :- 08.03.2016

Sd/"egibe
Frarce & Accounts Officer,
Sa~t Gaoge Saba Am-avat Unversity

So/ egbe
-on'be Vice - Charce or,
Sant Gadge Saba Amravat unve's:y

As per our report of even date

For KALOTI & LATHIYA
Chartered Accountarts

So/ egbe
CA VAYUR A ZANWAR
(PARTN\ER)
Verbe-shp \¢ *12093
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Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University

¥ TS 91 3ERE! i

OTHER FUND - (SCHOLARSHIP A/c.)
o Frelt - Rrageht @t

RECEIPT & PAYMENT STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31st MARCH,2015

31 |1 2015 ST Juoten auf I g e faavor

Sr. Receipt / 3mm™ Amount Amount Sr. |  Payment / ae= Amount Amount
1 |To Opening Balance 3604691.45| 1 |By Scholarship Paid to students 10166796.00
el Rieere faemeai=r Rrergdia arcy
~B.O.M. Ac. 3604691.45 G.0.L 10162866.00
& 3G AR @R ARG WaR g
2 [To. G.O.1. Scholarship/ +1.9.Rregrt 8187652.00 . Service Charges 3930.00
Received from
Govt. Ale. 8187182.00 RiEIR G
ATHATRGT IR
Service Charges 470.00
Ha1 I
3 |To G.O.l.Scholarship - RTGS Return 321167.00| 2 |To G.0.l.Scholarship - RTGS paid 281722.00
3 |By Refund to Gowvt. 484517.00
4 |70 G.0.1.5cholarship received from Students/ ¥ere Rregedt 86140.00 G.O.l. Sch. 484517.00
86140.00 R E¥eR Rrergh
5 |To Other Scholarship/ Fav Rregtt 23065.00| 4 |By Other Scholarship 23635.00
Received from 23065.00
1.0, Q. Wiy IR
6 |To Other Scholarship / Fav Rregedft 1170.00| 5 |By New Cheques Issued G.O.l.
Cheque Cancelled from TR EAeE A
Students 1170.00 WRY WHR g
6 |By New Cheques Issued Other Scholarship 830.00
ARG AR Rregeh
7 \By Bank Charges 4000.00
ity ard
8 |By Closing Balance 1262385.45
Sifaa Rreere
Bark of Vaharashtra  1262385.45
% 3 HERTS; T
Total Rs. (3@ 342) 12223885.45 Total Rs. (g v73) 12223885.45
As per our reoort of ever cate
Place :- Arravati For KA_OT & _AT-VA
Da‘e :- 08.03.2016 Charteed Accourtanis
Sd/ egoe
F~a~ce & Acca.~:s O%ce- Su/ egbe
Sant Gacge Beoz Arravat urve'sty Sa/ egoe CA VAYLUR A ZA\WA=R
-or‘oe Vce - Cha~ce o7, (PART\ER}

Sa~: Gacge 3ana Amrava: o vestly

Ve~pe's~a \o '*2083
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Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University

i T 96T S RTEe) Remdls

OTHER FUND - (CONTINGENCY FUND Alc.)

gor el - srnfRrs el @y

RECEIPT & PAYMENT STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31st MARCH,2015
31 qﬁzmsﬂﬁﬂﬁmwﬁmasﬁmﬁaw

Sr.

Receipt / amm Amount

Amount Sr. | Payment / sivee

Amount

Amount

To Opening Balance

20308.58

I Rreere

B.O.M. Arc. 20308.58

% 31 HERTS

porare, o, @r

To Interest A/c. o]

10614.00

On Saving A/c. 10614.00

T WRATRS TS

To Loan & Advance vt anfor it

163959.00

Loan & Advance

Het T Sfir

Advance i

a) i) Satary A/c t 22500.00

b) Distance Edcuation Asc.

141459.00

Ta Equipment & Scooter

294183.00

1 By Closing Balance

489064.58

3w Rreers

B.O.M.A/c.

489064.58

—_—r TN

9% I TERTE @R

3ifrT Rreers

Total Rs. (qgvr 73)

489064.58

Total Rs. (v wqd)

489064.58

Pace :
Date :-

- Amravati
08.03.2016

Sd/egne
Frarce & Accounts O*cer,
Sant Gadge Baoa Amrava: univers ty

As

Sc/ egbe
For'ne Ve - Chance or
Sant Gaoge 3aba Av-ava* Jnvers ty

per our repor: of even date
For KALO™ & LATHYA
Chartered Accountants

Sd/ egoe

CA VAYUR A, ZANWAR

{PARTNES)
Veroersh'o \c **2083
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Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University

g T g eRTEe fREmdie

OTHER FUND - (CORPUS FUND Alc.)

T et - P Frelt @

RECEIPT & PAYMENT STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31st MARCH,2015
31 qﬁ2015aﬁsh#qamaqﬁmazﬁmﬁaw

Sant Gadge Baba Amravaii Urversty VeToersk o No 112093

Sr. Receipt / 3™ Amount Amount Sr. Payment / &g Amount Amount
1 |To Opening Balance 4821.40| 1 |By Investment 35991748.00
iresfih Rrecies Faqus
. Cash at Bank 4821.40
el Rieeid
2 |To Contribution to Corpus Fund 4373576.00| 2 By Re-Investment 925749.00
Frer frefie sierarT JTfaav®s
From General Fund 4373576.00
ey R
3 |To Encashment of T.D.R. 29911543.00| 3 |By Income Tax 8036.00
geq adid defiavor ATABY BUId
4 |To Interest on T.D.R. 3413717.00| 4 |By Closing Balance 786160.40
g diav ATl ifore Rreores
On T.D.R. 3413717.00 B.O.M. Alc. 786160.40
, ¥ 36 ABRTS,
5 |To Receivable Amount from Income Tax 8036.00
I AR™HR aaral
Total Rs. (g $ud) 37711693.40 Total Rs. (qgv1 @) 37711693.40
As per our report of even date
Place :- Amravat For KALOTI & LATHIYA
Date :- 08.03.2016 Chartered Accourtants
Sd/'egble
Finance & Accounts Officer, Sd/ egbe
Sant Gadge Baba Amravat Universty Sd/i'egbe CA VAYUR A. ZANWAR
~on'be Vice - Chance ‘or (PARTNER)
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Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University

Hd M 197 PRI fJemdls

OTHER FUND - EMERGENCY FUND A/C.

Far freft - atrgesTen= el @ e
RECEIPT & PAYMENT STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31st MARCH,2015
31 A1 2015 IS Hualewt asfa S T 9iee fawor

Sr. Receipt / 3™ Amount Amount Sr. Payment / oieH Amount Amount
1 |To Opening Balance 5668.80( 7 By Investment A/c. 22681248.00
el Rreere Jaqus @rd
B.O.M. 5668.80 TDR A/c. 22681248.00
d% 1P TERE qad 3¢ @
2 |To EmergencyFund A/c. 1580940.00| 2 |By Bank Charges 0.00
(Received from Gen.Fund) eIy o
SiTgemTer=T eft )
(wrerrevr el are) 3 | By Advance 310000.00
3 |To Interest & Incentive A/c. 2717935.00
ToT 4 |By Emergency Fund Expenditure 310000.00
On Saving A/c. 51618.00 (From Interest Amount)
qod G
On TDR 2666317.00
Hqed 3G
4 |To Encashment of TDR 19186867.00( 5§ By Closing Balance 499162.80
ged 3 widilavor SiferT Rreers
B.O.M. Saving A/c. 4399162.80
5 |To Advances (Recouped) 310000.00 % 3 FERTE @
~ (From Interest Amount)
Total Rs. (qgv1 ©ud) 23800410.80 Total Rs. (g1 $q3) 23800410.80
As per our report of even date
Pace :- Amravati For KA_OT & _AT-YA
Date :- 08.03.2016 Chartered Accountants
Sd/legible
Fnance & Accounts Officer, Sd/ 'egbe
San: Gadge Baba Amrravat unversity Sd/ legbe CA VAYLR A. ZA\WAR

r‘'onoe Vce - C~a~ce.or,

Sa~t Gsage Baoa A~ravat Lnversty

(PAR™\E3}

Verbersro \o “*2C93
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Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University
W MW T IR femdie

SHRI SANT GADGE BABA STATUE ACCOUNT
RECEIPT & PAYMENT STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31st MARCH,2015
31 511d 2015 5T Suoiedr auia M 9 e fawor

Sr. Receipt / ar™m Amount Amount Sr. Payment / oieq Amount Amount
1 |To Opening Balance 2785.00( 7 By Investment 0.00
el Rrecrs N G Gl
B.O.M. | 2785.00
d% A AERTE @ 2 |By Re-Investment 70933.00
L ik Gk
2 \To Interest T 7046.00
On Saving A/c 113.00
CECREIRACK
On TDR 6933.00
B CRGEIER
3 {To Encashment of TDR 64000.00| 3 Closing Balance sifom Riees 2898.00
Jeaodia vEiseor B.O.M. A/c No.60082392889
& 3 AERTS, W
Total Rs. (TgU ©9d) 73831.00 Total Rs. (Tgo1 ¥43) 73831.00

Place :- Amravati
Date :- 08.03.2016

Sd/lliegible
Finance &-Accounts Officer,
Sant Gadge Baba Amravati Universty

As per our report of even date
For KALOT! & LATHIYA
Chartered Accountants

Sd/llegbe
Sd/liegbe CA MAYLR A. ZANWAR
“on'b.e Vice - Chance.'or, {PARTN\ER)

Sant Gadge Baba Arrravat: Jnversity Membershp No *12093
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Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University

RECEIPT & PAYMENT STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31st MARCH,2015

Hd TSN g4G7
DEVELOPMENT FUND ACCOUNT

e el @

31 1 2015 oit ducedr ast= 3 T wies faxor

Sr. Receipt / amm Amount Amount Sr. Payment / e Amount Amount
1 |To Opening Balance 0.00| 7 |By Investment 16230000.00
vt Rieere Jaaus
B.O.M,
NIL|
A/c.60171553292
% i FERTE @Q
2 |To Amount Received General Fund 16247800.00
3 |To Interest = 1670.00| 2 | Closing Balance sifew Rreers 19370.00
On. Saving A/c 1670.00 B.O.M. A/c No.60171553292
ECGRCIRICr ¥ 3fe TERTE @R
Total Rs. (qgU $03) 16249370.00 Total Rs. (vgur vud) 16249370.00
As per our report of even date
P'ace :- Amravati Sor KALOT| & LATHIYA
Date :- 08.03.2016 Chartered Accountants
Sd/llegbe

Fnance & Accounts Officer,
Sant Gadge Baba Amravat’ Jniversty

Sd/.leghe
o~ b'e Vice - Chance'or
Sant Gadge 3aoa Amravati unvers'y

Sd/llegible
CA VAYLR A. ZANWAR
{PARTNER)
Verbership \o 112083



(152)

Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University

¥id T 9rE1 3N faemiis
INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT
I T = g

FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31st MARCH,2015
31 {7 2015 T Yoot auia ™ g e faavon

Sr. | Expenditure / @d Amount

Amount Sr. Income / <A1 Amount

Amount

1 |To Salary & Allowances

363281630.00| 7 |By Interest Received

34709941.00

a7 g 9%

Tt

2 |To Examination Expenses

119186121.00| 2 |By Grants

287342907.00

olen a=f

e

3 |To Contingencies

96822597.08| 3 |By Income from Other

B ierE Sources 374710816.98
TR PG UIe Iqd
4 |To Departmental Exp. 28007954.00 a) Fees & Fines  361290071.00
Harfores T @ Yl o
b) Misc. Receipt 13420745.98
5 |To Depreciation 50000000.00 37270319.76 fxeie wTwh
HNT
Less Payable 12729680.24
Ucae
6 |To Contribution to Corpus Fund 3474636.00
g frfe afEEE
7 |To Contribution to Development Fund 16247800.00
e e afvem

8 |To Surplus Carried Over

32472607.14

to Balance Sheet

degeads e

Total Rs. (Tgv1 ¥qd)

696763664.98 Total Rs. (Tgv1 ¥03)

696763664.98

P'ace :- Amravat
Date :- 08.03.2076

Sc/''egbe
“rarce & Acco."ts C¥ce”

Sa~ Gzoge 3aoa Ar-ava. unversty

As per our report o ever date
For KALO™. & AT VA
Charterea Accountanis

Sa/ egne
So/ egne CA VAVLR A ZA\WAR
-0~ be Vce - Cha~ce 0* SCAITNER

Sar: Gacge 3ada A~-ava® LUNVve's'y . Ve~pers~ 0 \o “~2083
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SCHEDULES OF BALANCE-SHEET AS ON 31st MARCH 2014

31 7, 2014 i aoder uRidre

SCHA SCHEDULE OF EARMARKED FUNDS
, Less Utilised/
. Add Received
_ Opening Balance _ Transferred Balance as
S.N. Particulars during the )
As on 1.4.2014 during on 31.3.2015
year
the year
f2.1.4.2014 A f2.31.3.2015 A=i=h
3.5 faaxw . 7] auRite S are] autdie @ «ife
1 |Building Grant 337359650.05 2424399.00 0.00] 339784049.05
ARG ST
2 |Land Acquisition Grant 69867735.00 0.00 0.00 69867735.00
ST g —
3 |Books Grant 50827889.00 1929398.00 0.00 52757287.00
4 |Fumiture & Equip.Grant 195569797.00 2139230.00 0.00] 197709027.00
IUEHR 3T SUSHROT A&
5 |Computer Block Grant 4700000.00 0.00 0.00 4700000.00
HIOTh el I
6 |C.M.Fund Grant For 500000.00 0.00 0.00 500000.00
Non-Teaching Employees
Building
A werardl Fefl-Reday HHan] HaT FHRd
7 |Mahanubhav Lit.Grant 299273.00 0.00 0.00 299273.00
AEIWd |ifecy Iqa
8 |Sports Grant 127373.00 0.00 0.00 127373.00
I il Sl |
9 |Other 0.00 0.00 0.00
EGAS
a) M.Tech.Membrance Course 1736403.00 0.00 0.00 1736403.00
Qq.é_cﬁ-' » - s i . " - " * f +
b) Instrument Malntenance 25096.00 0.00 0.00 25096.00

JUHRO TEHTE
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Add Received

Less Utilised/

. Opening Balance , Transferred Balance as
S.N. Particulars during the .
As on 1.4.2014 during on 31.3.2015
year the year
am, - ﬁ;ﬁ‘;;f’ g e s | e st o ﬁ's;';j‘;;im
10 |Model Degree College 35464571.00 3515590.00 0.00 38980161.00
Building
Heel ugdt AEifeey
BARA
11 |Day Care Centre 149846.00 0.00 0.00 149846.00
(For Capital Expenses)
a1el MY by (WiSaed! Trate)
12 |Sant Gadge Baba 2501489.00 0.00 0.00 2501489.00
Adhyasan Grant
A TSN AT AT B IR
13 |Mahanubhav Panth 640296.00 0.00 0.00 640296.00
Adhyasan Kendra
HEITHIE T ST g e
14 |Software Grant 0.00 2687466.00 0.00 2687466.00
HTEAIR ST
Total Rs. (Ygpvur w.) 699769418.05| 12696083.00 0.00| 712465501.05
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SCH B

FUNDS & DEPOSITS
foeft 7 o9

TR e - wdig 9 sARg e

1 OTHER FUND - RESERVE FUND & BUILDING FUND

122450199.34

As per Last B/s. 120466902.34
Arfter afea arodgTEm
Add : During the year
S 9T At
a) Reserve Fund 2253248.00
wrddia freft
b) Building Fund 750000.00
g9 feft
A) 3003248.00
Add : Interest Received During the year
B oTe st A
a) Reserve Fund 6124519.00
RUCIEREC
b) Building Fund 2526790.00
ERISGRRCH
¢c) Intt. on Saving Alc. 117409.00
EiEGREIRHERT IR S
B) 8768718.00
Less : Fund/Intt.Refunded to Colleges
g9l WEEee IR deren Al / @
a) Reserve Fund 5373511.00
wrdla feft
b) Building Fund 2370386.00
gared et
Less : Expenditure during the year 2044772.00
g i 9NN @Y
€ 9788669.00
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2 OTHER FUND- DEPRECIATION RESERVE FUND

g el - ey welte freft

a) Depreciation .

764697474.82

H9RT
As per Last B/s. 358140163.00
Arfter git= dTREgyAETI
Add : During the year 50000000.00
S| el aufdtd

Total (a) 408140163.00
b) Interest
1ot
As per Last B/s. 302515009.82
ATt g¥t=T JESTIHTO
Add : During the year 54042302.00
SHI: e gk
Less : During the year 0.00
ol :  Hre] gufdid

Total (b) 356557311.82

3 TRUST FUND -ENDOWMENT FUND 13302547.06
fasaat fredt - g
As per Last B/s. 12702042.06
Arfter q¥T=T JTR€ETIHE
Add : During the year 158474.00
S : AT qufcher
Add : Intt.recd.during the year 902584.00
SMHI: Hie] gufe e
Less : Exps. During the year 461553.00
g9l Hie] IS &g
4 OTHER FUND - TEACHERS WELFARE FUND 13441855.72

gav - Rreres woarr fAeft
As per Last B/s.

11289741.72

Arfter st arsdamAY

Add : During the year 872960.00
ST =e el

Add : 'ntt.recd.durirg the year 1279176.00
SHI: Tl e et

Less : Exps. During the year 22.00

gl A e @F
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5 OTHER FUND- STUDENTS' WELFARE FUND

gav Freft - Rereff o fAeft
As per Last B/s.

27201796.21

31200965.21

Arfe q¥teT areamET

Add : During the year

2441291.00

S ETe] Nl

Add : Intt.recd.during the year

2126664.00

SHI:  dTq auidi A

Less: Expenses During the year

568786.00

qof . OTe] Nt @4

OTHER FUND - STUDENTS' COUNCIL ACTIVITY FUND

gav Freft - fremeff uRwe wrfwg (et
As per Last B/s.

7544001.80

8203615.80

Afte adfer aosdamET

Add : During the year

830453.00

SHE: a1 9N

Add : Intt.recd.during the year

723645.00

M : e auidie

Less: Expenses During the year

894484.00

go ;e aufdlel @d

OTHER FUND- SHIKSHAK BHAVAN FUND
gav A - Rrerw wa

As per Last B/s.

Arfter adfea arosdgTym

515980.00

515980.00

CAUTION MONEY
gverr 39
As per Last B/s.

2223181.88

2574581.88

arfier g¥fear arR€ETHO

Add : During the year

351400.00

SHl:  dre aufde

Less: Paid During the year

0.00

gol] :  dTe] 99T HaT Felel

9 LIBRARY DEPOSIT

Tererg 89
As per Last B/s.

1372155.00

1505855.00

Trfter a¥f=ar aredqyETY

Add : During the year

133700.00

Less: During the year

0.0

O
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10

EARNEST MONEY

ST VFhH
As per Last B/s.

10637744.88

11616708.88

Arfie aii=ar dodguEmT

Add : During the year

3362952.00

S 9ie aufdie

Less: Refunded during the year

2383988.00

IO ;i gYNIE IR Poie

11

OTHER FUND - STUDENT BHAVAN FUND
gav feft - femeff wa=
As per Last B/s.

AT adten drRdETyET

1037430.00

1037430.00

12

OTHER FUND - STUDENT AID FUND
gav foeht -femelf w7 e

As per Last B/s.

Arfter =T aresEaTIRToY

1736.00

1736.00

13

STUDENTS' SAFETY INSURANCE
el e famr
As per Last B/s.

250255.05

288136.05

Arfier aitear TeEgmE

Add : During the year

15675492.00

SH:  9re autde

Add : Intt. Received During the year

156157.00

S dTe guidte A

Less: Exps. During the year

15652768.00

IO ¢ AT RN @d

14

FUND FOR TROPHIES
5% [l
As per Last B/s.
AT a¥re] aTEGTIATY

44501.00

44501.00

15

SANT GADGEBABA CHAIR FUND
G WS FraT e (Aeft
As per Last B/s.

4340126.28

4664395.28

Add : During the year

150575.00

S A 9uide

Add : nterest

417636.00

SHI: A

Less : Expenses

243942.00

CARRCE:




-
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16

CORPUS FUND
e freft
As per Last B/s.

49382648.40

57169941.40

arfie il dedgmE

Add : During the year

K I G GRS

A) Contribution by the University & Others

4373576.00

frerdls 9 saxiegd vEH

B) Interest

3413717.00

gt

Less : Expenses

0.00

i | A o1

17

EMERGENCY FUND
STgeHTeAiT Aeft
As per Last B/s.

19841536.80

23830411.80

Arfier getear arodamHETd

Add : During the year

15680940.00

ik IS ECR NG|

Add : Interest

2717935.00

SHL: A

Less : Expenses

310000.00

o Ed

18

SANT GADGE BABA STATUE ACCOUNT
wa S J1aT Y@t @i
As per Last B/s.

216787.00

223833.00

arfier o= dredgmEm

Add : During the year

0.00

SHL: 9T auidie

Add : Interest

7046.00

SHIL AN

Less : Expenses

o
o
o

i | ARG o1

19

EMPLOYEES WELFARE FUND ACCOUNT
FHard! searr el @
As per Last B/s.

546208.00

1007943.00

Arfier gtear areeanHET

Add : During the year

462161.00

SHI: 97 gy

Add : Interest

39574.00

SH . N

Less : Expenses

40000.00

ol &
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20 DEVELOPMENT FUND ACCOUNT
fawra et @
As per Last By/s.

0.00

16249370.00

arfte aften dredgmETo

Add : During the year

16247800.00

S A aufeier

Add : Interest

1570.00

SHI. @

Less : Expenses

0.0

s R

Total SCH B

1074027481.24




(1

62)

SCH C SCHEDULE OF LIABILITIES / &t - uRfre
, Less Paid/
_ Opening Balance Add Received/ Transferred Balance as
S.N. Particulars Transferred )
As on 1.4.2014 ] during on 31.3.20156
during the year
the year
J5P. = ﬁ;:ﬁgr e}, avieiiel ST 7e], ARl &d ﬁ'iggof;;mm
1 |V.N.College Dharni - 42426.65 0.00 0.00 42426.65
Salary Grant
. g HerEred, arelt - 999 e
2 |G.l.S. Claim Payable 344.00 0.00 0.00 344.00
e o Ao
3 |Donation For 10000.00 0.00 0.00 10000.00
Dr.P.D.C.M.R.E.
4 |Deposit From Staff 900.00 0.00 0.00 900.00
FHHAFIIER od
5 |[Student Safety Insurance 768.00 55720.00 768.00 55720.00
fremeft gRen fom
6 {Deposit from Colleges 2500.00 0.00 0.00 2500.00
HEGRNEER 39
7 |Deposit for Scholarship 4500.00 0.00 0.00 4500.00
A/c.( in Scholarship A/c.)
Rrsrglt @M S
8 |Rajiv Gandhi National 211065.00 21682.00|  12190.00 020457.00
Fellowship
<rofig i ITERT BT
9 |Payable to S.W.F. 57078.00| 000  28774.00 £9204.00
gt st fFefier <
10 |Corpus Fund J060.00| | 17825.00] 000  18885.00
e e
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_ Add Received/ Less Paid/
. R Opening Balance Transffered Balance as
S.N. Particulars Transferred )
As on 1.4.2014 i during on 31.83.2015
during the year
the year
.. faeRo ﬁ:ﬂ;ﬁﬁ;jiﬁ are] aufde o e et @ ﬁ.iggo;;tﬁiﬁ
11 |Emergency Fund "~ 1450.00 33090.00 0.00 34540.00
AT Fef
12 |Payable to Depreciation 14887440.31 0.00] 12729680.24 2157760.07
Fund
TRt feften <
13 |Dr.D.S.Kothari Post 1350.00 140.00 0.00 1490.00
Doctoral Fellowship
S1.EL.TH.BIBRY, URT Siaexd hallkg
14 |inspire Fellowship- Geoby George 10000.00 259200.00 259200.00 10000.00
e BIEGTT - SEl ol
15 |J.R.F.-Shri.J.B.Bhatkar 278808.00 24835.00 0.00 303643.00
OLAR.TE. - 5 o weHs
16 |Student Council Activity Fund 11750.00 5555.00 0.00 17305.00
et aRwg freft
17 |J.R.F. Ku.P.N.Dharmale 104420.00 9974.00 0.00 114394.00
SLIAR.UG. - $.U1LGA. RS
18 |J.R.F. Shri R.A.Bole 9304.00 199706.00 194483.00 14527.00
L3RG, - 4 JR.CdD
19 [Teacher Welfare Fund 51691.00 79724.00 000  131415.00
e e et
20 [International Fellowship | 3727.00] 0.00 ©000]  3727.00
Gihan Mohammad
RIS BTG fRm dAewg
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. Add Received/ -ess Paid/
_ Opening Balance Transffered Balance as
S.N. Particulars Transferred _
As on 1.4.2014 i during on 31.3.2015
during the year
the year
.. fgRm %mg;;ﬁﬁt TTe] AN S 7] auiie @d ﬁ'g;o;;mw
21 |inspire Fellowshp- Ku.Prachi Jashi 131776.00 0.00 131776.00 0.00
W& BIEAG - $.0m= el
22 |inspire Fellowship- Ku.Harshada Pilley 132356.00 0.00 132356.00 0.00
W& BEG - $.85a1 e
23 {J.R.F. - .LR.Gupta 11666.00 0.00 11666.00 0.00
SIRUG - 37 3AR. &I
24 |CSIR JRF. - Rupesh Mankar|  114967.00 0.00]  114967.00 0.00
| ATHATEAR SRIRTG - WU AEY
25 |CSIR J.R.F. - Harle 9328.00 41733.00 51061.00 0.00
HITHARIAR SRIRYE - &<el
26 [inspire Fellow - Ku. Dipali Nagaonkar 96000.00 231200.00 239200.00 88000.00
WH BT - PRl ArmEEY
27 |Raman Fellowship - Dr.A.K.Gade 1167124.00 10596.00 1242657.00 -64937.00
IHU BEGRH - LT EHIS
o8 iiﬁﬁﬁ:f?:ﬂ:e;i:em 159.00 26186.00 24648.00 1697.00
I e 9IET AT HET
fremeateaga grh
29 gi';i'::hysa” Kendra 5000.00 60000.00 15000.00 50000.00
W TS ST AT g
30 [NSS Annual Fee 5000.00|  24500.00 5000.00]  24500.00
31 |LBT -44320.00 0.00 17050.00 -61370.00
32 |Income Tax 1546.00 0.00 0.00 1546.00
TR
"33 [Cess Account - 0.00| 788000 000  788.00
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_ Less Paid/
_ Add Received/
_ Opening Balance ' Transffered Balance as
S.N. Particulars Transferred )
As on 1.4.2014 , during on 31.3.2015
during the year
the year
f&.1.4.2014 J=i=h 2.31.3.2015 <R
34 |VAT 0.00 51938.00 0.00 51938.00
35 |JRF - M.A.Dar 0.00 185447.00 182096.00 3351.00
SIARYG - TH.Q.5R
36 |JRF - J.G.Kesharwani 0.00 370893.00 370893.00 0.00
SIARYE - Of. i FERETIT
37 [JRF - V.R.Narkhedkar 0.00 212508.00 197194.00 15314.00
TIRIRTYF - AR ARESHY
38 |JRF - R.M.Hiwale 0.00 205000.00 205000.00 0.00
SIRIRU® - TR. . fRars
39 [BSR Research Fellowship 0.00 926470.00 846080.00 80390.00
qigerR Hene Rrsyeit
ire Fel ip Rashmi
40 |nspire Fellowship Rashmi 0.00|  250400.00|  172800.00 77600.00
Bakshi
FRR BT Yo el
41 |Dr.Ambedkar Studles Centre - Donations 0.00 20000.00 0.00 20000.00
Total Rs. (YU «.) 17322083.96 3325010.00f 17184539.24 3462554.72
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SCH D

a9 PHUTH
D.C.P.S. Investments

SALARY DEDUCTIONS

uRRaifa siererft fgedt da= aierr (Faavs)

As per Last B./S,

2425049.00

2425049.00

it Titear qrossEIEmY

Add : During the year

ST : AT guidle

Less: During the year

EiC ARG

G.P.F.
Hfawy fafe Feft
As per Last B./S.

-637630.00

-1241955.00

arfier o= dedgTyETe

Add : During the year

33915821.00

SHI: el quidld

Less: During the year

34520146.00

aol 9o i

D.C.P.S (Own Share)

gRurfya siererft gt da= giorr (v ar arer)

As per Last B./S.

793111.00

793111.00

arfier o= dredgmyETo

Add : During the year

4536077.00

SHI: e quidlel

Less: During the year

4536077.00

T 9Te gt

G.l.S.
qE F9d ioTT
As per Last B./S.

124166.00

34982.00

Trfier aifenr IeEEHE

Add: During the year

976965.00

Less: During the year

1066149.00

ol 9re] auide

University Employee Welfare Fund A/c

femdic #Hardt e At ara

As per Last B./S.

100.00

-450.00

Arfier g¥fear aradamwT

Add: During the year

319064.00

SR e gYide

Less: During the year

3796"4.00

o Gle AN
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GPF Advance

YT 9T Jorr
As per Last B./S.

683394.00

1971394.00

Ariter q¥fean Ao

Add: During the year

4967675.00

S :  ETe] qufdie

Less: During the year

4679675.00

ao: =g aufdiel

P.Tax (Professional Tax)
ZFaarfiE B
As per Last B./S.

525.00

arfte aifen dredenmo

0.00

Add: During the year

525.00

SO A dufeie

Less: During the year

o
o

qofl:  9Te] auidier

Other Deductions
g% Byt
As per Last B./S.

0.00

70000.00

Arfler affear ardeTHToY

Add: During the year

3893795.00

i I e LI

Less: During the year

3823795.00

qu: AT quidd

Revenue Stamp
@y el

As per Last B./S.

0.00

399.00

Al affear areEemHoT

Add: During the year

6743.00

S TS autde

Less: During the year

6344.00

ESIGELICIES

Total Rs. (Sch. D)

3053055.00

SCH E

SCHOLARSHIP

Rrergt

A)P.LA.

fl.ya..
As per Last B/S.

-9592.00

1083838.45

arfie affear aredenmm

Add:  During the year

s

Less . Transferred to Scho anh p A/c

o : g @ ey
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B) Scho/arship

Rrerget
As per Last B/S. 3431736.45
Arifter afieT ardanET
Add: During the year 8619194.00
o] e AARi
Less : Paid During the year 10472983.00
ol el guidid
Less : Refund to Govt. 484517.00
goll: WA WA
Balance (B) 1093430.45
SCH F RESEARCH PROJECT (D.S.T./U.G.C.) 10957982.00

HeieA yded (S.79.2/gS4L)
As per Last B/S. 9161830.00
Arfter ate ardaTyET
Add: During the year 3573238.00
Less : Expenses During the year 1777086.00
au:  dIe] AR @

SCH G INCOME & EXPENDITURE A/c. 830115391.99

g anfr @ @
As per Last B/S. 797642784.85
Arfter afiear ATEaTETS
Add Funds & Deposit (General Fund) 0.00

1 FEd 9 3 (amwer fE)

Add During the year surplus

32472607.14

SEI: e i aukiiel TR

Place :- Amravati
Date- 08.03.2016

Sd/lllegible
Finance & Accounts Officer,

Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University

As per our report of even date
For KALOT! & LATHIYA
Chartered Accountants

Sd/llegible
CA MAYUR A. ZANWAR
(Partner)
Membership No. 112093

Sd/llegibe

Hon'ple Vice-Chancellor,

Sant Gadge Baba Amravat. Unversity
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SCH H IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES
gRfre - g 37T Guh
_ Add:Received Less:Paid
S.N. Particulars Opening Balance during the during Balance as
As on 1.4.2014 on 31.3.2015
year the year
3.%. faa=o mof;;iﬁﬁ are] Nl o Tre] ANt @d %.3:%2;;26%11
1 |Land 70835640.00 0.00 0.00 70835640.00
W N
2 |Development of Land & Roads 3333138.29 0.00 0.00 3333138.29
SHH 9 IR e
3 |Development of Play Ground 1444231.00 0.00 0.00 1444231.00
WeTedT AgrETeT far
4 |Development of Campus 427370.00 "~ 0.00 000  427370.00
g fewre
5 |Establishment of Garden 3367868.00 0.00 0.00 3367868.00
CHIC I CIREIEG) '
6 |Plantation Project 248292.00 0.00 0.00 248292.00
]aTfeaT
Total Rs. (YU %.) 79656539.29 0.00 0.00 79656539.29
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SCH. | SCHEDULE OF FIXED ASSETS
il Ao ke
Opening Additions During the year | 28ddetons/ | = oo Block
Sr. . Balance Transferred
Particulars . As on
No As on Upto During
01.04.2014 0.002014 | AfEr01.10.20141 g yepr 31.03.201%
. et f2.1.4.2014 J<i=h =1y, asfeiter w1 e, g o =i, g | upw 2.31.3.2015
iR Reers 30.8.2014 ude 1.10.2014 = &g NEiGi
1 Buildings 420310160.00 1251445.00| 26104351.00 0.00 447665956.00
FHAR
2 Equipments 315364847.10 398671.00| 24346875.00 0.00 340110393.10
JUHTY
3 Furniture 55837837.25 0.00 134550.00 0.00 55972387.25
IURDHY
4 Books 67590977.11 95759.00 1172440.00 0.00 68859176.11
Ltk
5 e-Books 999994.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 999994.00
Ak
6 Vehicles 10344351.00 0.00 250755.00 0.00 10595106.00
e
7 Software 873930.00 54000.00 579890.00 0.00 1507820.00
RIREEEN
8 Others 3270739.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3270739.00
ERN
9 |Sant Gadge Baba Adhysan Kendra
T TSI IIET JEITET By
i) Equipment 514235.00 0.00 249570.00 0.00 763805.00
SUHIOY
i) Books 64166.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 64166.00
BSED
i) Furniture 1173514.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1173514.00
TUEHY
10 |vahanubhav Panthache Adhysan Kendra
HETJHT TS ST b
i) Equipment 100849.00 0.00 27000.00 0.00 127849.00
ELCTl
i) Books 100000.00 0.00 18000.00 0.00 118000.00
LA
ii’) Furniture 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
IUIRDY
V) Computer & 369068.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 369068.00
its peripherals
TUH § ToEH Hiled
Tota Rs. (Vg1 %) l 876914667.46 1799875.00f 52883431.00 0.00 931597973.46




SCH J : OTHER ASSETS :

1)

EGEiERi|

SALARY DEDUCTIONS
Ja+ HYrh

Festival Advance

w7 A

As per Last B./S.

1168173.00

1976673.00

arfte afte areeeyHe

Add : During the year

859100.00

SHI: e gt

Less During the year

50600.00

i CECLITIC

Grain Advance

&7 3T
As per Last B./S.

557317.00

560317.00

arfte afft=ar aredgH

Add : During the year

85500.00

it I GECLITIC|

Less During the year

82500.00

qof : 9T quidter

Vehicle Advance
rET I
As per Last B./S.

1570743.00

1291426.00

arfte affear aredeyHo

Add : During the year

0.00

s I GECLITI G|

Less During the year

279317.00

gl ;  @Te] el

Medical Advance

deria sifim
As per Last B./S.

2661676.45

3504919.45

arfte afte aredeyoT

Add_ During the year

861770.00

ST ] gyt

Less During the year

18527.00

é

EIGELRIG]
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Laptop Advance
T S
As per Last B./S.

3216500.00

3416500.00

Arfier a¥fear ardaTym

Add During the year

200000.00

EIGECLIRIES

During the year

0.00

-

EIGECAICICH

Washing Allowance

As per Last B./S.

0.00

-100.00

Arfte adiear aroEaTHHTY

Add During the year

0.00

S CECRIRIE|

Less During the year

100.00

E I GEELIRI G

2)

STUDENTS' SAFETY INSURANCE FUND RECEIVABLE

Remeff e famm feft
As per Last B./S.

75.50

Arfle_q¥i=a] aIeEyHE

3)

INCOME TAX DEDUCTED (T.D.S.)
HTIH (STHIE] HY HUT)

209122.00

As per Last B./S.

195706.00

arfier a¥fear aTREETIHo

Add During the year

13416.00

Depreciation Reserve Fund

TTe] guieTel TERT & el

During the year

(@]
O

AR E

ECERIEIS)

Total SCH. (J ) (vgw)

10958932.95
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SCH K : INVESTMENT & DEPOSITS
Tavs 7 o

1) OTHER FUND-RESERVE FUND & BUILDING FUND

gav faeft - wrefig [eft anfor sarea freft
As per Last B./S.

118004744.00

120652322.00

wrfter afften areegyETo

Add Investment During the year

S ure i aave

Reserve Fund

34106127.00

g e
Building Fund 14507562.00
ARG e
(A) 48613689.00
Less Encashment During the year
Al HTe] TS RGBT
Reserve Fund 31954032.00
RECICREEI
Building Fund 14012079.00
ERISGRE G
B) 45966111.00

2) OTHER FUND-DEPRECIATION RESERVE FUND

gov et - earT el Aeft
As per Last B./S.

660503212.00

764510802.00

et afften aredgmETY

Add Investment during the year

616025696.00

Less Encashment during the year

512018106.00

ol :  |Te] quidiel Iredftamwor

3) TRUST FUND-ENDOWMENT FUND
e feft - erafaeft
As per Last B./S.

12357999.95

12937399.95

Arfte afte aroEgIHo
Add Investment during the year 14908400.00
Less Encashment During the year 14329000.00

2|

EIGEELCICECIEa
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4) OTHER FUND-TEACHERS' WELFARE FUND

gav et - Rreres wearr faef

13423313.00

As per Last B./S. 11248975.00
Arfte gtz arBEEIHO

Add Investment during the year 11190307.00
Less Encashment during the year 9015969.00

IO AT aINAd BRI

5) OTHER FUND-STUDENTS' WELFARE FUND 31176760.00
gav [efi- Remeff semr (At

As per Last B./S. 27170469.00

#rfter o= aredeTE

Add Investment during the year 22686544.00

Less Encashment during the year 18680253.00

qo:  dIe uTe R

6) OTHER FUND-SANT GADGEBABA CHAIR FUND 4287001.30
gav [Eft - Ha wrs qrar sreare et

As per Last B./S. 3966394.30

Arfter aifen aredammmE

Add Investment during the year 4550699.00

Less Encashment during the year 4230092.00

Tl : T e R

7) OTHER FUND-STUDENTS' COUNCIL ACTIVITY FUND 6532817.36

gav feft - Rereff oRye srfma e

As per Last B./S. 6588944.36
Arfter aifen aresdeE

Add Investment during the year 7216588.00
Less Encashment during the year 7272715.00

T Te] AN JETHROT
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8) GENERAL FUND - (T.D.R.)

159473927.54

wrerevr [eft (35 39)
As per Last B./S.

el aff=ar dedgmE

268592514.54

Add Investment during the year

900617203.00

Less Encashment during the year

1009735790.00

qofl ;9T auihe B

9) DEVELOPMENT & PROGRAMME FUND
fesrT et
GOVT. GRANT (T.D.R.)

S TN eI (Jad o))
As per Last B./S.

21964000.00

31672100.00

ariter after arasdgTETo

Add Investment during the year

75574685.00

:

] quiediel Jaavd

Less Encashment during the year

65866585.00

4

EIGELTICRIE Ca|

10) STUDENTS' SAFETY INSURANCE FUND

el geam fawm et
As per Last B./S.

245000.00

0.00

e affe dredgmEm

Add Investment during the year

0.00

Less Encashment during the year

245000.00

T ¢ o] U RGN

11) DEVELOPMENT & PROGRAMME FUND
.UGC GRANT (T.D.R.)

w1 foeft - faemdis srger s (gedt 34)

As per Last B/S.

75900566.00

94568543.00

AT qYTT TREGTHHTOY

Add Investment During the year 188417112.00
S A astdlel Yo

Less Encashment During the year 169749135.00
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12) OTHER FUND - CORPUS FUND
gav [ - e [
As per Last B./S.

49377827.00

56383781.00

At e arvdgmEm

Add Investment During the year

36917497.00

Less Encashment During the year

29911543.00

IOl @ e auTdTe RGN

13) OTHER FUND - EMERGENCY FUND
gav eft - amgepretia fAeft
As per Last B./S.

19835868.00

23331249.00

Arfiet aite aredgmmT

Add Investment During the year

22681248.00

Less Encashment During the year

19185867.00

IS : ATe] auie IREHROT

14) Employess Welfare Fund Account

FHant searr (e @
As per Last B./S.

275000.00

900000.00

Arfte adtea aredamET

Add Investment During the year

1275000.00

Less Encashment During the year

650000.00

IO @ e aufdie R

15) Sant Gadge Baba Statue Account
e 7S F1aT Yt et ara
As per Last B./S.

214002.00

220935.00

#rfte e ar€gHET

Add Investment During the year

70933.00

Less Encashment During the year

64000.00

g T auidie IR




16) Development Fund Account

Rerg feft @ra
As per Last B./S:

(177)

0.00

16230000.00

arfte it aedemEm

Add Investment During the year

16230000.00

Less Encashment During the year

0.00

TS ;TS guieel IRGIHROT

17) OTHER DEPOSITS

gav ot
Telephone Deposit

1505697.00

277020.40

REA o9

M.S.E.B. Electricity Deposit

1800.00

HERTS; Wy fagfq s ot

Telegram Deposit

1000.00

IR ot

Postal Licence Deposit

500.00

TUTH URGHET 39

Cylinder Deposit

523.40

Ryefev feufsie

Deposit with Municipal Corporation,Amravati

21035.00

HETTRYUIfeih], IFRTIAT oF

Hon. Civil Judge Sr.Div., Amravati

101565.00

ALHT A, g% WR, FEREdr

Total Rs. (Sch. K ) (ugr)

1336577971.55
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SCH. L ADVANCES
fm
Opening Add/Paid Less : Balanos
Sr. . Balance . , Recovered
No Particulars As on Adjustment During During As on
the year 31.03.2015
01.04.2014 the year
1 |Theory & Practical 7179691.00 0.00 7042808.00 438805.00] 13783694.00
Exam. Advance
o g yreaitn wEr Afm
2 |Personal & Other Advances 3653238.79 -22500.00 12476937.00 4368088.00| 11739587.79
Jafrrs 7 3o} AR
3 |Advance for Electri- 73018635.00 0.00 27419581.00 8075141.00) 92363075.00
-fication & Construction
iR g SEmSRa A
4 |Students Councll Activity Fund 90449.00 0.00 701500.00 712675.00 79274.00
fremeit uRwg wrima Fed
5 |Academic Staff College - UGC 4750000.00 0.00 6344240.00 0.00] 11094240.00
forenm vaneR iR
6 [NSS Special Camp A/c. 0.00 0.00 2812500.00 0.00 2812500.00
1.3.9. R Rk @
7 [NSS Regular A/c. 0.00 0.00 3125000.00 0.00 3125000.00
1.3 Frafia sdww @
8 \Inter Account Advances
i @I frT
a) From/To General Fund 166986096.00 22500.00] 313531435.00 234444539.00| 246095492.00
ey freft .
b) To Govt. Grant A/c. -28437361.00 0.00 354007.00 362768.00( -28446122.00
SY AT IEM
¢) To Distance Education -141459.00 0.00 141459.00 0.00 0.00
R feor
d) To U.G.C. Grant A/c. 12413190.00 0.00|  1983%45.00 8048450.00| --8478495.00
e SR IR @
e) To Salary Grant A/c. -96760528.00 0.00| 232+43387.00] 303*20217.00| -*167737364.00
A IR @ '
f) To Salary Grant 2 A/c. |  -25400000.00 0.00 0.00 5000000.00| -27400000.00
I R @ 5.2
g) To Cortngency Sura A/C. -3833558.00 0.00 0.00 *63959.00 -39975°7.00
iR Frel ')
Total Rs. (Tgor w.) 886920°3.79 0.00| 608075993.00 56°734642.00| *35033364.79
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SCH. M CLOSING BALANCES / sifer Rreeiss

1

General Fund A/c.

105975043.26

R e @

2 |Salary Grant A/c. | 11752617.62
I I @ . 1

3 [Salary Grant A/c. 1 1105179.00

-WWWWZ

Development & Programme Fund (Govt. Grant A/c.)
faer™ @ sriws A {Rrog e )

10148843.07

TR Feft - Sa e 9 syt feh

5 |Distance Education 1014297.00
R fRneqor
| 6 [Land Acquisition ) 83505.8“2_~
GGRICERCI]
7 |Development & Programme Fund (U.G.C. Grant Alc.) 4793069.89
fremiis s ST @Y
8 [Other Fund - Reserve & Building Fund A/c. 1797928.64
TR el - e g gRe Pl @
9 [Other Fund - Depreciation Reserve Fund A/c. 39504.82
TR el - ewT e ol
10 |Other Fund- Trust Fund A/c. / Endowment Fund 365148.11
R el - gl @ ]
11 |Other Fund-Teachers Welfare Funﬁd Alc. ”1~85£'1'27£
TR el - Rers s fBEh an
12 |Other Fund -mS-';;Jdent Welfare Fund A/c. o 24205:5;
e PR - e e e
18 [Other Fund - Sant Gadgebaba Char Fund A, 9200.98
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14 |Other Fund - Student Safety insurance Fund A/c. 288136.05
TR Frelt - et wRen R el @@

15 |Scholarship A/c 1262385.45
Rrgeelt @

16 |Contingency Fund A/C 489064.58
e el @

17 |Other Fund- Corpus Fund 786160.40
R el - Frerg fel

18 |Other Fund- Emergency Fund 499162.80
TR el - smoemren el

20 |Other Fund- Student Council Activity Fund A/c. 804550.99
o el - faemet oRve @rdes fedt

21 |Sant Gadge Baba Statue A/c. 2898.00
e TN &1 ga@T @i

22 |Employees Welfare Fund Account 62118.00
BN e FrEl and

23 |Development Fund Account 19370.00
e freft @
Total Rs. (Sch. M) 141341022.41

Place :- Amravati
Date :- 08.03.2016

Sd/llegible
Finance & Accounts Officer,

Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University

Sd/'egbe
Hon'ble Vice-Chancelior,

As per our report of even date
For KALOTI & LATHIYA
Chartered Accountants
Sd/lllegible
CA MAYUR A. ZANWAR
(PARTNER)
Membership No. 112093

Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University
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Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University
Hd TTSA q1ET sEwEdt faemdts
MODEL DEGREE COLLEGE OF ARTS, SCIENCE & COMMERCE, BULDHANA
Jeet uedt weTfdeTey, gererm
RECEIPT & PAYMENT STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31st MARCH,2015
31 w1 2015 Wit Wuelewn aui IR g e Rexor

Sr. Receipt Amount Amount Sr. Payment Amount Amount
No. No.
H.
- M IFHH IFFH | @ R FHH T
1 |To Opening Balance 113083.28 1 |Fee A/c 35825.00
i Rreers Fees paid to University
i) Cash in Hand 53.00 Remdiara o1 elet Yo
TR U9
i) B.O.M, 113030.28
% 3l AERTS, @i 2| Misc. Expenses 814.00
2 |Sale of Prospectus 1500.00 fovoe @
(Admission Form)
STl Azt (wder a7oi)
3 |Admission Fee 97530.00| 3 |Loan & Advance @i g 3IfiFT 102391.00
e B} Advance Refund to 102391.00
SGB Amt.University
4 |Scholarshp 58945.00 1M o=a - femdieren
Rrergeit
5 |Bank interest 6114.00
=11 v 8
6| Loan & Advance Pl g AR 102391.00f 4| Closing Balance dfm feem|  241347.28
i) Amount Received 0.00 Cash in hand 36.00
from SGB Amt.University ) T I
.93 emfewgs ww wwww Cash at Bank 241311.28
if) Director, Model Degree College 0.00 e Rreeis
W W, m qa_cﬁ qﬁ .........
7 |West paper selling 814.00
2157
Total Rs. (qgur ©ud) 380377.28 Total Rs. (vgur ¥4) 380377.28
As per our report of even dae
P.ace :- Amrrava’l For KALO7T & LAT=VA
Da'e :-

Sa/ egoe
'rarce & Acco.n's O%cer,

Sa~! Gaage 3apa A~—rava: unvessty

Charierec Accountar’s

Sd/ egoe
Sa/' egoe CA VAVLR A. ZANWAR
mcnoe Vece - C-a~ce 0~ (PART\ER;

Sar: Gaoge Baoa Arravas u~ve's'y Ve~ pesho \o "~ “2083
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Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University

Hd M= 967 IENTEa faardis

MODEL DEGREE COLLEGE OF ARTS, SCIENCE & COMMERCE, BULDHANA

neet el Hefere™, geern

INCOME & EXPENDITURE STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31st MARCH,2015
31 91" 2015 sl Suoledr 99t ™ 9 =47 faawor

Sr. Sr.
Expenditure Amount Amount Income Amount Amount
No. No.
1 [To Educational Fees 35825.00 1 |By Sale of Prospectus 1500.00
dWe g R R .
2 |To Misc. Expenses 8-14.00 2 |By A&—mission Fees 97530.00_
o wd s EERRIGT
To Surplus Carried over .
2 128264.00 3 |By Scholarship 58945.00
to Balance Sheet
STIfErT TTSaaTelr P
®ITIaIRT
4 By Bank Interest 6114.00
e |3 = I
5 |By Waste paper Soid 814.00
Total Rs. (7@ T03) 164903.00 Total Rs. (qgu wud) 164903.00

Place :- Amravati
Date :- 08.03.2016

Sd/lllegible
Firance & Accounts Officer
Sant Gadge Baba Amravat University

As per our report of even date
For KALOT! & LATHIYA
Chartered Accountants

Sd/egbe
Hon'be Vice - Charce'lor,
Sari Gadge Baba Amravall university

Sd/ llegible

CA MAYUR A ZANWAR

(PARTNER)

Vembersh'p \o 112093
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Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University

< et greT sRTEd! femdie
MODEL DEGREE COLLEGE OF ARTS, SCIENCE & COMMERCE, BULDHANA
_ Jreel ued wEidEerd, Jereron
: BALANCE SHEET
31 7 2015 I Hudedn quid dIdEs UAD
Sr. Sr.
Nr Funds & Liabilities Amount N Properties & Assets Amount
0. 0.
1 |Loan & Advance 5470.00 1|Equipment Purchase 2100.00
T g A . JUHRT RS
To, Director, Model Degree College, As per last balance 2100.00
Buldhana Arftet adt s
e SeTes, AEe uSdl deiadrd, Add : During the year —
ESE ST - AT et
2 \Income & Expenditure A/c 238067.28
sy afor @ @ 2|Loan & Advance 90.00
As per last Balance 109803.28 Pl g A
arfler adf gaTo
Add : Surplus for th
urplus for the 128264.00 2[Closing Balance 241347.28
year
7T - TRy it Rrees
Total Rs. (TgvT v93) 243537.28 Total Rs. (qgur Tu) 243537.28

Place :- Amravatl
Date :- 08.03.2016
Sd/llegible
Finance & Accounts Officer,
Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University

Sd/'egible
Hon'b.e Vice - Chanceilor,
Sant Gaage Baba Amravati University

As per our report of even date
For KALOT! & LATHIYA
Chartered Accountants

Sd/illegible

(PARTNER)

CA MAYJR A. ZANWAR

Membership No 12093
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Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University
W M 9197 PRI Rremdts
OTHER FUND / $a= feht
NATIONAL SERVICE SCHEME
I Qa1 gorn
REGULAR PROGRAMME ACTIVITIES ACCOUNT
Frafa srdsma fref wn
RECEIPT & PAYMENT STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31st MARCH,2015
31 71t 2015 *Aeft Wuelewr aufa amm 7 M Aawo

S;'N Receipt Amount Amount S(r).N Payment Amount Amount
.. A IFH LCE &3 e T FHH
1 |To Opening Balance I Breee 292715.33| 1 |By Regular Programme Exp. 2882527.00
Bank of Maharashtra 292715.33 rafra srimm ad
9% 3 TERTS;
2 |To Grant in Aid SR 11744926.00] 2 |By Programe Devp. Exp. 233895.00
From S.L.O. NSS 11662926.00 fmre wrdmy o
Cell, Mumbai From NSS Annual Fee 233895.00
R FHIUS, NI Ha7 Ao, §98 9.4 F Pob
S.Fule Pune University 182000.00 3 |By Advances i 3335580.00
.5 g0 ferdie Colleges 3175480.00
3 |To Bank Interest Earned 42351.00 wETeTery
APy T Ca-ordinator (N.S.S.) 160100.00
4 |To N.S.S. Annual Fee i 219033.00 Wag®, 9.
TS a1 Qo - i g 4| By R.R.C. Camp Expenditure 488700.00
5 |To Loan & Advances 3125000.00
&t g IRH 5| By Refund of Grant (R.R.C.) 18350.00
5 |To Advances Recouped 3281731.00
i g 6 |By University Level Adm. Exp. 467632.00
From Colleges 3135715.00 Redewrly wrees ad
REEEICUICT ] (aRfEre &' yomY)
Co-ordinator, ¥&=gs 146016.00 7 |By Closing Balance sTF R 11279072.33
B.O.M. Alc. 17279072.33
Tota' Rs. 18705756.33 Total Rs. 18705756.33
As per our veport of even date
Diace .- Arravat ror KALOT & _LAT-IYA
Date .- 08.03.20%6 Cra~erea Accouniars
Sd/.'egbe
Firarce & Accounts O*cer, Sa/egbe
Sant Gadge Baoa Amravat Jrvers y Sd/'egoe CA VAVLUR A. ZA\WAR
-onoe Vce - Crarce o, (DAR"\éR)

Sa~t Gaage 3aoa Amrava: urversty Verpe'shp \o **2093
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NATIONAL SERVICE SCHEME
ISR [y AT
SCHEDULE "A"
gRki¥re - o
University Level Expenditure
framde wiy
Sr.No. Particular Amount
AP frawm LGl
1 |Seminar- Periodical Meeting 42599.00
wrfaTet - Fraetes T
2 |TADA. wars g & w 109918.00
warg g Afes W
3 |Postage & Telegram 10000.00
eaE T R
4  [Miscellaneous 11185.00
lEagacy .
5 |Bank Commission/ Charges 506.00
AP Lo
6 |University Award Distribution Ceremony 11014.00
fremfts asft| weH wIRH
7  |Salary to Staff 242010.00
AT 99
8 |Honorarium to District & Area Co-ordinator 32400.00
C | wEEEEE AT
9 |Printing & Stationery 0.00
oOE § o wal
10 |Progm.Devp.Exp.(Interest Amount) 8000.00
Frima R wd (@ BN
11 |Publications of Sewa Sanwad 0.00
wrima R wd (@ i)
Total Rs. (vgv ©.) 467632.00




(188 )

Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University

i M 9197 IANTEd) fREmdls

OTHER FUND / $ax

NATIONAL SERVICE SCHEME

e W Ao

SPECIAL CAMPING PROGRAMME ACCOUNT

ety fifr wrdfmw @

RECEIPT & PAYMENT STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31st MARCH,2015

31 A7t 2015 <ioh Wueiedt auls sIFM 7 3iee Rigwoy

Sr. Receipt Amount Amount Sr. Payment Amouint Amount
No. No.
3. 3.
- FH T T - Bicsi FHH FHH
1 |To Opening Balance <080397.90| 1 |By Special Camping Prog.Exp. 3267765.00
vt} Rrcore Rifav aredsw @
Bank of Maharashtra 1080397.90 2 By Advances 2820555.00
&% 3% TERTS fim
2 {To Grant in Aid 616500.00 To Colleges 2820555.00
: From S.L.0. NSS Cel, Mumbai 616500.00 Co-ordinator, NSS 0.00
T =, Wiy A, g HEIF, TG §a7 o
Co-ordinator, NSS, Uni.Pune 0.00
FHAGH, TG {4 Ao, o 3| Refund of Advance to Gen.Fund A/c. 0.00
3| Loan & Advance w7 A 2812500.00 anffr wra freften e
{Rece.Exam. General Fund A/c) 4| State level advanture Camp Exp. 0.00
TR e e N wE RN wd
4 {To Bank Interest 68557.00| 5 By Bank Charges 0.00
Iy e ey g
5 |To Advances Recouped 2916000.00( 6 [By Closing Balance 1405634.90
Srom Co''eges 2976000.00 B.O.V. A/c. 1405634.90
Co-orarator, NSS 0.00
o Rs. 7493954.90 Tota Rs. 7493954.90
As per our "eport of ever aa‘e
Sace :- Arrava: For <A_OT & _AT-IVA
Date :- 08.03.2016 Craterea Accou™aris
Sa/ egoe So/ egoe Sa/ ‘egbe
='rarce & Accounts O cer, =‘or'be Vce - C-arce or CA VAYLR A, ZA\WAS

Sar: Gaoge 3apa Arrava: Lr'vers ty

Sa~* Gacge 3aoa A~rava- - vers ty

(PART\ZT)

Ver-bers~ o \o * ‘2093
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Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University

OTHER FUND
sax foeht

I QT G
INCOME & EXPENDITURE A/C. FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31st MARCH,2015
31 7=t 2015 el Yool a9 3 9 =29 R

i TS 9167 IERTEG faamdte

NATIONAL SERVICE SCHEME

Sr. Sr.
) Expenditure Amount Income Amount
No. No.
. .
g IFHH ELE IFHH
h. .
1 |To Expenses 7340519.00| 17 |By Grants 12361426.00
o FqE
2 |By Bank Intarest 110908.00
e s
2 |To Refund of Grant 18350.00| 3 By Fees & Fines 219033.00
o Nty €
2|To Surplus transfered to B/S 5332498.00
ARy OTdaTel RIHANG
Total Rs. 12691367.00 Total Rs. 12691367.00
As per our report of even oate
lace :- Amravati For KALOT! & _ATHIYA
Date :- 08.03.20%6 Chartered Accountarts
Sd/!'egble .
Firance & Accounts Officer, Sd/ 'egble
Sart Gadge Baba Amravat Un'versity Sd/'egble CA MAYLR A, ZANWAR
~on'b.e Vce - Crarcelor (PARTNER)

Sart Gadge Baba Amravall Urversty

Membershp No #2093
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Sant Gadge Baba Amravati Unviversity

¥ TS 91ET IR faemiie
NATIONAL SERVICE SCHEME
IMER AT AT
BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31st MARCH,2015
ardde g 2.31 Ard, 2015 <Sfian

Sr.
No.

Funds & Liabilities

Amount Amount

Sr.
No.

Properties & Assets

Arrount

Amount

H. 5.

el anfor <gan

XFHH

.56,

Huh

XFHH

17176583.43

1

FURNITURE

119715.00

As per Last B/S.

11844085.43

SUTPY

i adt aEemm

As per Last B/S.

119715.00

Add : Surplus

5332498.00

e : anfey

EQUIPMENTS

333827.70

Cpcas

As per Last B/S.

333827.70

Loan & Advance

w9 g A

5937500.00

sifew AT

Regular

3125000.00

Add: During the year

ST ¢ T quiee

Special

2812500.00

ADVANCES 3y

9975833.50

a) To Colleges for
Regular Activities

7206013.50

Prafia sdmaTa weterean

i) As per last B/s

7166248.50

A a¥TT ATSE ST

i) Add : During the year

3175480.00

ST T gNRiE

) Less : During the year

3135715.00

qoT © Tre] I

b) To Colleges for
Special camping

2743400.00

RCIEEICUIIREEIL I

i) As oer ‘as 3/s

2838854.00

AT oS Tesq AT

) Add : Durng the year

2820555.00

T T Ve

) —ess : Durrg ire year

29°6000.00

T T AOT
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NATIONAL SERVICE SCHEME

I AT QST
BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31st MARCH,2015

arsde gFd 2.31 a1, 2015 sftar

s;: Funds & Laolites Amount Amount s; Properties & Assets Amourt Amount
. et anfdr <z IFHH TR AT woit THH TR
C) To Co-ordinator 26411.00
q9qdh
i) As per last B/s 12327.00)
Ariie adtemn SredgTETe
i) Add : During the year 160100.00
T ;B NS
iii) Less : During the year 146016.00
To ;A1 At
4 |CASH & BANK BALANCES 12684707.23
EveeT v Iy §% Riears
NSS A/C. (Regular) 11279072.33
wREEE ()
NSS A/C. (Special) 1405634.90
JATEN ([N
23114083.43 Total Rs. 23114083.43

P.ace :- Amravati
Date :- 08.03.2016

Sd/lllegible
Finance & Accounts Officer,
Sant Gadge Baba Amravat Universty

As per our report of even date
For KALOTI & LATHIYA
Chartered Accountants

Sd/llegbie
Sd/!!legible CA VAYUR A. ZANWAR
Hon'ble Vice - Chancellor, (PARTN\ER)

Sart Gadge Baba Amravatl Uriversity

Vembersh’p No **2093







